
CONTRACTS AWARDED TO SMEs FROM 1ST JANUARY 2020- 31ST SEPTEMBER 2020

S/N CONTRACT NAME/DESCRIPTION
CONTRACT REF. 
NO LOCATION OF THE PROJECT SELECTION METHOD

NAMES OF ALL BIDDERS THAT 
PARTICIPATED

ALL BID PRICES AS READ AT 
BID OPENING

ALL BID PRICE AS 
EVALUATED

NAME OF SUCCESSFUL 
BIDDER

NUMBER OF 
EMPLOYEES ASSET (₦) CONTRACT PRICE DATE OF AWARD 

CONTRACT 
DURATION

SUMMARY OF 
SCOPE

1
CONSTURCTION OF 3 CLRMS WITH 
OFFICE AND TOILET COMM. N/P/S, ODO-OYE, IJERO open competitive bidding

ACE ROSTAL VENTURES LTD. ACE ROSTAL VENTURES LTD. 15,963,963.75 ACE ROSTAL VENTURES LTD. 15,963,963.75 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

2
CONSTURCTION OF 3 CLRMS WITH 
OFFICE AND TOILET ILAMUO COMM. P/S, ADO open competitive bidding

SESKAY MARKETING & 
COMMUNICATION

SESKAY MARKETING & 
COMMUNICATION 15,963,963.75 SESKAY MARKETING & 

COMMUNICATION 15,963,963.75 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

3
CONSTURCTION OF 3 CLRMS WITH 
OFFICE AND TOILET

EGBE-AUSI COMM. N/P/S, OYE-
EKITI open competitive bidding

TEMTOP SCIENTIFIC NIG. LTD. TEMTOP SCIENTIFIC NIG. LTD. 15,963,963.75 TEMTOP SCIENTIFIC NIG. LTD. 15,963,963.75 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

4 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. PAUL’S N/P/S, EFON

open competitive bidding
GOLDEN YEAR MULTI BUSSINESS LTD. GOLDEN YEAR MULTI 

BUSSINESS LTD. 13,110,646.00 GOLDEN YEAR MULTI 
BUSSINESS LTD. 13,110,646.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

5 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
AUD N/P/S, IPOLE/ILORO-EKITI

open competitive bidding
THOMBIM DESIGN LTD. THOMBIM DESIGN LTD. 11,140,232.15 THOMBIM DESIGN LTD. 11,140,232.15 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

6 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. PATRIC’S N/P/S, ARE-EKITI

open competitive bidding
J. BABS INTERNATIONAL  VENTURES J. BABS INTERNATIONAL  

VENTURES 22,073,473.00 J. BABS INTERNATIONAL  
VENTURES 22,073,473.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS SME

7 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
A.U.D NP/S, IDO

open competitive bidding
REAL WORKMAN VENTURES LTD. REAL WORKMAN VENTURES 

LTD. 12,252,814.98 REAL WORKMAN VENTURES 
LTD. 12,252,814.98 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

8 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. MARY’S CATH. N/P/S, 
ODO/AYEDUN open competitive bidding

TAPCO MULTIGLOBAL LTD. TAPCO MULTIGLOBAL LTD. 9,772,765.60 TAPCO MULTIGLOBAL LTD. 9,772,765.60 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

9 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
STATE HOUSING ESTATE N/P/S, 
TINUOLA, AD open competitive bidding

QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT 5,538,602.50 QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT 5,538,602.50 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

10 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. DAVID’S CAC N/P/S, EFON

open competitive bidding
GOLDEN YEAR MULTI BUSS. LTD. GOLDEN YEAR MULTI BUSS. 

LTD. 6,620,323.00 GOLDEN YEAR MULTI BUSS. 
LTD. 6,620,323.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

11 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
SURAJUDEEN N/P/S, ISOKUN, 
IOPTI open competitive bidding

THOMBIM DESIGN LTD. THOMBIM DESIGN LTD. 11,140,232.17 THOMBIM DESIGN LTD. 11,140,232.17 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

12 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
AUD N/P/S, OSI

open competitive bidding
BYTEPLUS LTD. BYTEPLUS LTD. 9,562,602.76 BYTEPLUS LTD. 9,562,602.76 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

13 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
METHODIST N/P/S, IDO

open competitive bidding
HIGH-DE CONST LTD. HIGH-DE CONST LTD. 6,249,448.40 HIGH-DE CONST LTD. 6,249,448.40 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

14 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
L.A N/P/S, ADO

open competitive bidding
MOORECRAFT ENGR. & FUR. LTD. MOORECRAFT ENGR. & FUR. 

LTD. 7,266,264.67 MOORECRAFT ENGR. & FUR. 
LTD. 7,266,264.67 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

15 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. THOMAS N/P/S, IRONA, ADO

open competitive bidding
REAL TUNDEX NIG. ENT. REAL TUNDEX NIG. ENT. 3,678,740.00 REAL TUNDEX NIG. ENT. 3,678,740.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS SME

16 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
BABAMUBONI N/P/S, IYIN-EKITI

open competitive bidding
ADINCO MULTIBIZ CONCEPT ADINCO MULTIBIZ CONCEPT 14,037,835.00 ADINCO MULTIBIZ CONCEPT 14,037,835.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS SME

17
REN. OF 2 CLASSROOMS ST. COLUMBUS CATH. N/P/S., 

IGBEMO open competitive bidding
YEM-LOLY GLOBAL YEM-LOLY GLOBAL 4,456,686.72 YEM-LOLY GLOBAL 4,456,686.72 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS SME

18
REN. OF 2 CLASSROOMS ST. MICHEAL'S N/P/S, IYIN

open competitive bidding
JIGATECH ENG, SERVICES JIGATECH ENG, SERVICES 4,406,686.72 JIGATECH ENG, SERVICES 4,406,686.72 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS SME

19
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS WITH OFFICE BAPTIST N/P/S., IPAO EKITI 

open competitive bidding
SYNTECH LOGISTICS SERVICES SYNTECH LOGISTICS SERVICES 6,814,922.96 SYNTECH LOGISTICS SERVICES 6,814,922.96 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS SME

20
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST.PAUL ANG.N/P 

SCHOOL,IGBEMO- EKITI open competitive bidding
UNICE OWOEYE NIG. LTD UNICE OWOEYE NIG. LTD 6,789,427.00 UNICE OWOEYE NIG. LTD 6,789,427.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

21
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS LAWRENCE N/PRY SCHOOL 

IJURIN –EKITI open competitive bidding
BISOLAB VENTURES LTD BISOLAB VENTURES LTD 5,234,312.26 BISOLAB VENTURES LTD 5,234,312.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

22
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS

A.U.D N/P SCHOOL ITAPA EKITI 
RELOCATED TO SUBEB MODEL 
OYE

open competitive bidding
JIMOH OWOH VENTURE JIMOH OWOH VENTURE 4,392,607.00 JIMOH OWOH VENTURE 4,392,607.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS SME

23
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS METHODIST N/P/S., OKE- 

BAREKE ST. IDO EKITI open competitive bidding
PRECIOUS MULTIPLE VENTURES PRECIOUS MULTIPLE 

VENTURES 5,388,713.26 PRECIOUS MULTIPLE 
VENTURES 5,388,713.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS SME

24
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. STEPHEN’S ANG. N/P/S, 

AYEBODE open competitive bidding
ROSES COVENANT BUS. VENT. ROSES COVENANT BUS. VENT. 5,804,076.33 ROSES COVENANT BUS. VENT. 5,804,076.33 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS SME

25
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. LOUIS CATH. N/P/S, 

IDOLOFIN, ADO open competitive bidding
ROSES COVENANT BUS. VENT. ROSES COVENANT BUS. VENT. 5,804,076.33 ROSES COVENANT BUS. VENT. 5,804,076.33 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS SME

26
REN. OF 6 CLASSROOMS STOREY 
BUILDING

ADO GRAMMAS SCHOOL, AD-
EKITI open competitive bidding

T.J MODAT INVEST. T.J MODAT INVEST. 8,678,625.50 T.J MODAT INVEST. 8,678,625.50 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

27
REN. OF 4 CLASSROOMS ST. BONIFACE CATH. N/P/S, EWU

open competitive bidding
FAKTOP GLOBAL CONCEPT LTD. FAKTOP GLOBAL CONCEPT LTD. 6,269,333.34 FAKTOP GLOBAL CONCEPT 

LTD. 6,269,333.34 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

28
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. PHILIPS N/P/S, ISE

open competitive bidding
BISTESAM GOLDEN LTD. BISTESAM GOLDEN LTD. 5,520,820.00 BISTESAM GOLDEN LTD. 5,520,820.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

29
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS  BAPTIST DAY N/P/S., OKE AKO 

EKITI open competitive bidding
DAMJOE INT. VENTURES DAMJOE INT. VENTURES 5,392,154.38 DAMJOE INT. VENTURES 5,392,154.38 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS SME

30
REN. OF 3CLASSROOMS ELEMURE COMMUNITY N/P/S, 

EMURE open competitive bidding
GBOLASEWA NIG. ENT. GBOLASEWA NIG. ENT. 5,374,948.76 GBOLASEWA NIG. ENT. 5,374,948.76 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

31
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS CAC N/P/S, OKE-ISEGUN, IDO

open competitive bidding
SAMAJOE INTEG. SERV. LTD. SAMAJOE INTEG. SERV. LTD. 6,269,333.34 SAMAJOE INTEG. SERV. LTD. 6,269,333.34 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

32
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. JAME’S ANG. N/P/S, 

ARAMOKO open competitive bidding
SESKAY MARKETING COMM. LTD. SESKAY MARKETING COMM. 

LTD. 5,797,881.50 SESKAY MARKETING COMM. 
LTD. 5,797,881.50 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

33
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS HOLY TRINITY N/P/S, ILAWE

open competitive bidding
GOKJEJE MULTI BIZ GLOBAL COY. GOKJEJE MULTI BIZ GLOBAL 

COY. 5,804,076.33 GOKJEJE MULTI BIZ GLOBAL 
COY. 5,804,076.33 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

34
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS COMM. N/P/S, IRO

open competitive bidding
NATIALO NIG. LTD. NATIALO NIG. LTD. 5,374,948.76 NATIALO NIG. LTD. 5,374,948.76 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

35
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS  ST. PETER'S PILOT N/P/S., 

ILUOMOBA open competitive bidding
KEMSTOL PERFECT NIG. LTD. KEMSTOL PERFECT NIG. LTD. 5,380,689.97 KEMSTOL PERFECT NIG. LTD. 5,380,689.97 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS



36
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. MARY'S CATH. P/S., ODO 

AYEDUN- EKITI open competitive bidding
KEREN B GLOBAL CONCEPTS KEREN B GLOBAL CONCEPTS 5,892,154.38 KEREN B GLOBAL CONCEPTS 5,892,154.38 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

37
REN. OF 2 CLASSROOMS METHODIST N/P/S., OKE- 

BAREKE ST. IDO EKITI open competitive bidding
REAL WORKMAN VENTURES INV. LTD REAL WORKMAN VENTURES 

INV. LTD 4,406,686.72 REAL WORKMAN VENTURES 
INV. LTD 4,406,686.72 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

38
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS AT C.A.C. N/P/S., ARA EKITI

open competitive bidding
YABITOK NIG. LTD YABITOK NIG. LTD 6,534,821.71 YABITOK NIG. LTD 6,534,821.71 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

39
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS SUBEB MODEL N/P/S, EDA/ILE 

RD, OMUO open competitive bidding
TIME PIECE VENTURES LTD TIME PIECE VENTURES LTD 5,377,242.85 TIME PIECE VENTURES LTD 5,377,242.85 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

40
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS AUD N/P/S, IFAKI

open competitive bidding
KEREN B GLOBAL CONCEPTS KEREN B GLOBAL CONCEPTS 6,212,192.72 KEREN B GLOBAL CONCEPTS 6,212,192.72 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

41
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS WITH 2 OFFICE AUD N/P/S, ISE/ORUN

open competitive bidding
UNICE OWOEYE NIG. ENT. UNICE OWOEYE NIG. ENT. 6,827,818.00 UNICE OWOEYE NIG. ENT. 6,827,818.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS SME

42
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. SILAS N/P/S, ISE

open competitive bidding
OLAM INTEGRATED NETWORK LTD. OLAM INTEGRATED NETWORK 

LTD. 5,434,985.37 OLAM INTEGRATED 
NETWORK LTD. 5,434,985.37 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

43
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. ANDREW'S N/P/S, ISINBODE

open competitive bidding
TIME PIECE VENTURES LTD TIME PIECE VENTURES LTD 5,434,985.37 TIME PIECE VENTURES LTD 5,434,985.37 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

44
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ONIGARI/GRA ONISOLA N/P/S, 

ADO open competitive bidding
TUNDE FBD INTR. COY. LTD. TUNDE FBD INTR. COY. LTD. 5,804,076.00 TUNDE FBD INTR. COY. LTD. 5,804,076.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

45
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS  ST. MICHAEL N/P/S, OJIDO, ADO.

open competitive bidding
JIMOH OWO VENTURES JIMOH OWO VENTURES 5,804,076.33 JIMOH OWO VENTURES 5,804,076.33 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS SME

46
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS COMM. N/P/S, KAJOLA, ISE

open competitive bidding
JACO-DE-QUENCY NIG. LTD. JACO-DE-QUENCY NIG. LTD. 11,031,596.00 JACO-DE-QUENCY NIG. LTD. 11,031,596.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

47
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS WITH 2 OFFICE COMM. PILOT N/P/S, OKE/OSUN, 

IKERE open competitive bidding
TREND INFOTECH PROJECT LTD. TREND INFOTECH PROJECT 

LTD. 9,177,218.80 TREND INFOTECH PROJECT 
LTD. 9,177,218.80 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

48
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS A,U,D N/P/S, IPAO-EKITI

open competitive bidding
LUMBOS INVEST. COY. LTD. LUMBOS INVEST. COY. LTD. 5,392,154.38 LUMBOS INVEST. COY. LTD. 5,392,154.38 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

49
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS EBIRA COMM. N/P/S, 

ITAGBANGBA, ODO-ORO open competitive bidding
KEMSTOL PERFECT LTD. KEMSTOL PERFECT LTD. 5,434,985.37 KEMSTOL PERFECT LTD. 5,434,985.37 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

50
REN. OF 2 CLASSROOMS ST. MICHAEL A/C N/P/S, 

AJILOSUN, ADO. open competitive bidding
ELIZ FOL-PET VENTURES ELIZ FOL-PET VENTURES 4,456,686.72 ELIZ FOL-PET VENTURES 4,456,686.72 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS SME

51
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS COMM. N/P/S, IREJE, ITA-EKU, 

ODO/ADO, ADO open competitive bidding
ELIZFOL PET VENTURES ELIZFOL PET VENTURES 5,437,466.37 ELIZFOL PET VENTURES 5,437,466.37 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

52
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS METHODIST N/P SCHOOL, EGBE-

EKITI open competitive bidding DESOLAT GLOBAL INV. COMP. DESOLAT GLOBAL INV. COMP. 6,834,821.71 DESOLAT GLOBAL INV. COMP. 6,834,821.71
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

53
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS 

C.A.C. N/P/S., IJAN open competitive bidding MAJESTY CONST. PRO. DEV. MAJESTY CONST. PRO. DEV. 5,817,847.16 MAJESTY CONST. PRO. DEV. 5,817,847.16
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

54
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS APOSTOLIC N/P SCHOOL, OKE-

ISEGUN, IDO-EKITI open competitive bidding TOSFAD GLOBAL RESORT TOSFAD GLOBAL RESORT 6,934,821.71 TOSFAD GLOBAL RESORT 6,934,821.71
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

55
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS 

A.U.D. PRY SCHOOL, USI-EKITI open competitive bidding AJANA GLOBAL COY. AJANA GLOBAL COY. 6,269,333.34 AJANA GLOBAL COY. 6,269,333.34
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

56
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS 

ST PETER N/P/S, OSAN-EKITI open competitive bidding MAI-YUN MULTI GLOBAL CONCEPT
MAI-YUN MULTI GLOBAL 
CONCEPT 5,377,242.84

MAI-YUN MULTI GLOBAL 
CONCEPT 5,377,242.84

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

57
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

ABODI COMM. N/P/S, OKE-UREJE, 
ADO (RELOCATED TO L.A. PRY 
SCHOOL, ODO-ADO)

open competitive bidding
MOORECRAFT ENGR. & FURNITURE MOORECRAFT ENGR. & 

FURNITURE 2,945,301.45 MOORECRAFT ENGR. & 
FURNITURE 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

58
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

C.A.C N/P/S, OKE-ISEGUN, IDO
open competitive bidding

JIMOH OWO VENTURES JIMOH OWO VENTURES 2,945,301.45 JIMOH OWO VENTURES 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS SME

59
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

SURAJUDEEN N/P/S, ISOKUN, 
IPOTI open competitive bidding

DUKE INEST. & SANITARY WARE LTD. DUKE INEST. & SANITARY 
WARE LTD. 2,945,301.45 DUKE INEST. & SANITARY 

WARE LTD. 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

60
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

COMM. N/P/S, OYA, OMUO
open competitive bidding

PHATCROWN VENTURES PHATCROWN VENTURES 2,945,301.45 PHATCROWN VENTURES 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS SME

61
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

POLICE CHILDREN SCHOOL, ADO
open competitive bidding

PHATCROWN VENTURES PHATCROWN VENTURES 2,945,301.45 PHATCROWN VENTURES 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS SME

62
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

MUSLIM COMM. N/P/S, IJAGEMO, 
OYE RELOCATED TO SUBEB 
MODEL OYE-EKITI

open competitive bidding
JAY KINTNEY MULTINTURES JAY KINTNEY MULTINTURES 2,945,301.45 JAY KINTNEY MULTINTURES 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

63
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

COMM. N/P/S, ODO/OYE, IJERO
open competitive bidding

MOORECRAFT ENGR. FURN. LTD. MOORECRAFT ENGR. FURN. 
LTD. 2,945,301.45 MOORECRAFT ENGR. FURN. 

LTD. 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

64
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

ST ANDREW C & S N/P SCHOOL, 
IKORO-EKITI open competitive bidding

DOUBLE CROWN ENERGY INV. DOUBLE CROWN ENERGY INV.
2,945,301.45

DOUBLE CROWN ENERGY INV.
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

65
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

GOD'S GRACE C & S PRY SCHOOL, 
ARE, IKERE-EKITI open competitive bidding

A - Z GRADING ENT. A - Z GRADING ENT.
2,945,301.45

A - Z GRADING ENT.
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

66
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

METHODIST N/P/S, 
IWORE,IFAKI-EKITI open competitive bidding

YABITOK NIG LTD YABITOK NIG LTD
2,945,301.45

YABITOK NIG LTD
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

67
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

 METHODIST N/P/S, ORA-EKITI
open competitive bidding

JIMOH OWO VENTURES JIMOH OWO VENTURES
2,945,301.45

JIMOH OWO VENTURES
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS SME

68 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE ISE/ORUN open competitive bidding AJOSAM NIG. ENT. AJOSAM NIG. ENT. 2,000,000.00 AJOSAM NIG. ENT. 2,000,000.00
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS SME

69 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE EKITI SOUTH WEST open competitive bidding DAMJOE INTER’L VENTURES DAMJOE INTER’L VENTURES 2,000,000.00 DAMJOE INTER’L VENTURES 2,000,000.00
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

70 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE GBONYIN & EKITI EAST open competitive bidding DOLADAM GLOBAL RES. LTD. DOLADAM GLOBAL RES. LTD. 4,000,000.00 DOLADAM GLOBAL RES. LTD. 4,000,000.00
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

71 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE ISE/ORUN open competitive bidding AJOSAM NIG. ENT. AJOSAM NIG. ENT. 2,000,000.00 AJOSAM NIG. ENT. 2,000,000.00
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS SME

72 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE IDO/OSI open competitive bidding J. BABS INT’L VENTURES J. BABS INT’L VENTURES 2,000,000.00 J. BABS INT’L VENTURES 2,000,000.00
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

73 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE EMURE open competitive bidding KEDAB MULTINATIONAL INVEST. LTD.
KEDAB MULTINATIONAL 
INVEST. LTD. 2,000,000.00

KEDAB MULTINATIONAL 
INVEST. LTD. 2,000,000.00

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS



74 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE IDO/OSI open competitive bidding INFINITY WOODWORKS LTD. INFINITY WOODWORKS LTD. 4,000,000.00 INFINITY WOODWORKS LTD. 4,000,000.00
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

75 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE ISE/ORUN open competitive bidding A-Z GRAZING ENT. A-Z GRAZING ENT. 2,000,000.00 A-Z GRAZING ENT. 2,000,000.00
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

76 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE GBONYIN & ILEJEMEJE open competitive bidding FAKTOPS GLOBAL CONCEPT FAKTOPS GLOBAL CONCEPT 8,000,000.00 FAKTOPS GLOBAL CONCEPT 8,000,000.00
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

77 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE ILEJEMEJE open competitive bidding SUYDODEM VENTURES SUYDODEM VENTURES 2,000,000.00 SUYDODEM VENTURES 2,000,000.00
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

78 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE EKITI S/W, IJERO open competitive bidding ANYAPAT VENTURES ANYAPAT VENTURES 6,000,000.00 ANYAPAT VENTURES 6,000,000.00
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

79
  PROCUREMENT OF NURSERY TABLE & 
CHAIR ADO open competitive bidding SAMAJOE INTEG. SERVICES LTD. SAMAJOE INTEG. SERVICES LTD. 2,000,000.00

SAMAJOE INTEG. SERVICES 
LTD. 2,000,000.00

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

80
PROCUREMENT OF NURSERY TABLE & 
CHAIR ADO, IDO/OSI, EKITI WEST open competitive bidding JIMOH OWO VENTURES JIMOH OWO VENTURES 10,000,000.00 JIMOH OWO VENTURES 10,000,000.00

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

81 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
 METHODIST P/S, EMURE

open competitive bidding
OREDUNNY BUILDING MATERIALS & 
COY.

OREDUNNY BUILDING 
MATERIALS & COY. 18,056,654.00 OREDUNNY BUILDING 

MATERIALS & COY. 18,056,654.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

82 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. PETER’S C.A.C N/P/S, ISE-
EKITI open competitive bidding

OREDUNNY BUILDING MATERIALS & 
COY.

OREDUNNY BUILDING 
MATERIALS & COY. 30,665,424.40 OREDUNNY BUILDING 

MATERIALS & COY. 30,665,424.40 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

83 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. ANDREW’S P/S, ISINBODE

open competitive bidding
UNICE OWOEYE NIG. ENT. UNICE OWOEYE NIG. ENT. 19,291,906.00 UNICE OWOEYE NIG. ENT. 19,291,906.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

84 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
MUSLIM N/P/S, IJAN-EKITI

open competitive bidding
DAMJOE INT'L VENTURES DAMJOE INT'L VENTURES 14,364,898.00 DAMJOE INT'L VENTURES 14,364,898.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

85 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. MARKS ANG. N/P/S, IMILA, 
ODO-AYEDUN open competitive bidding

DUREMAT NIG. ENT. DUREMAT NIG. ENT. 6,898,479.70 DUREMAT NIG. ENT. 6,898,479.70 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

86 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
FATUNLA COMM. N/P/S, 
FATUNLA, IKOLE open competitive bidding

SAGALO GLOBAL CONCEPT SAGALO GLOBAL CONCEPT 15,644,962.60 SAGALO GLOBAL CONCEPT 15,644,962.60 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

87 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
BAPTIST "A" N/P/S, AYETORO.

open competitive bidding
DUKE INVEST. & SANITARY WARE LTD. DUKE INVEST. & SANITARY 

WARE LTD. 15,892,213.00 DUKE INVEST. & SANITARY 
WARE LTD. 15,892,213.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

88 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
BABAMBONI N/P SCHOOL, IYIN

open competitive bidding ADINCO MULTIBIZ CONCEPT ADINCO MULTIBIZ CONCEPT 14,037,835.00 ADINCO MULTIBIZ CONCEPT 14,037,835.00
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

89 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
CAC N/P SCHOOL, EDA-ONIYO

open competitive bidding KEREN B. GLOBAL CONCEPT KEREN B. GLOBAL CONCEPT 24,625,040.00 KEREN B. GLOBAL CONCEPT 24,625,040.00
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

90
REN. OF 2  CLASSROOMS WITH OFFICE 

ST. DAVID'S ANG P/S., IJERO 
(RELOCATED TO THE APOSTOLIC 
P/S, IJERO)

open competitive bidding
BISOLAB VENTURES BISOLAB VENTURES 5,524,826.13 BISOLAB VENTURES 5,524,826.13 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

91
COMP. OF 3 CLASSROOMS WITH OFFICE ST. PETER'S ANG. N/P/S., AYEDE 

EKITI open competitive bidding
HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES 6,534,821.71 HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES 6,534,821.71 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

92
REN. OF 4 CLASSROOMS L . A N/P/S, ERINFUN, AGO 

IGBIRA, ADO open competitive bidding
ELIZ MULTIGLOBAL VENT. & COY. ELIZ MULTIGLOBAL VENT. & 

COY. 6,269,333.34 ELIZ MULTIGLOBAL VENT. & 
COY. 6,269,333.34 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

93
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST MICHEAL CATH. N/P SCHOOL, 

ADO EKITI open competitive bidding
EMMANUEL GERMAN F. EMMANUEL GERMAN F. 6,091,356.55 EMMANUEL GERMAN F. 6,091,356.55 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

94
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST MARK’S N/P SCHOOL IGBARA- 

ODO open competitive bidding
HOLLARS GLOBAL INVEST. HOLLARS GLOBAL INVEST. 5,936,927.57 HOLLARS GLOBAL INVEST. 5,936,927.57 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

95
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS WITH OFFICE NEW CHURCH N/P/S, ILUPEJU-

EKITI open competitive bidding
KOLADEB INTER SERVICES KOLADEB INTER SERVICES 6,536,911.79 KOLADEB INTER SERVICES 6,536,911.79 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

96
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. JOHN’S ANG. N/P/S, IDEMO, 

ADO open competitive bidding
LUTHER CHARLSE VENTURES LUTHER CHARLSE VENTURES 6,534,821.71 LUTHER CHARLSE VENTURES 6,534,821.71 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

97
REN. OF 3 CLRM  A.U.D N/P/S., IROPORA EKITI

open competitive bidding
HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES 5,388,713.26 HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES 5,388,713.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

98
REN. OF  6 CLRMS IKOGOSI H/S, IKOGOSI

open competitive bidding
SRB CONSTRUCTION SRB CONSTRUCTION 10,394,474.00 SRB CONSTRUCTION 10,394,474.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

99
REN. OF 3 CLRMS WITH 2 OFFICES OMOLAYO AJIJOLAP/S, ADO

open competitive bidding
BUMMYDEE ROYAL NIG. ENT. BUMMYDEE ROYAL NIG. ENT. 6,517,667.10 BUMMYDEE ROYAL NIG. ENT. 6,517,667.10 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

100
REN. OF 2 CLRM METHODIST N/P/S., AAYE EKITI

open competitive bidding
PACE AT PEAK NIG. ENT. PACE AT PEAK NIG. ENT. 4,406,686.72 PACE AT PEAK NIG. ENT. 4,406,686.72 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

101
REN. OF 4CLASSROOMS ODE H/S, ODE

open competitive bidding
HOLLARS GLOBAL INVEST. HOLLARS GLOBAL INVEST. 6,938,820.00 HOLLARS GLOBAL INVEST. 6,938,820.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

102
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS WITH OFFICE NEW CHURCH N/P/S., ILUPEJU 

open competitive bidding
DANIMMANS BUSINESS VENTURES DANIMMANS BUSINESS 

VENTURES 6,537,115.79 DANIMMANS BUSINESS 
VENTURES 6,537,115.79 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

103
REN. OF 6 CLASSROOMS IWOROKO COMM. H/S, 

IWOROKO-EKITI open competitive bidding
T.J MODAT INVEST. T.J MODAT INVEST. 8,125,972.22 T.J MODAT INVEST. 8,125,972.22 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

104
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS C.A.C N/P/S, OSI-EKITI

open competitive bidding
SUYODEM VENTURES SUYODEM VENTURES 5,377,242.85 SUYODEM VENTURES 5,377,242.85 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

105
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. JAME'S CATH. N/P/S, IJAN-

EKITI open competitive bidding
REAL TUNDEX NIG. ENT. REAL TUNDEX NIG. ENT. 5,374,948.76 REAL TUNDEX NIG. ENT. 5,374,948.76 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

106
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS WITH OFFICE ST. PHILOMENNA CATH. N/P/S, 

ITAPA-EKITI open competitive bidding
BUMBID STRATEGY ENT. BUMBID STRATEGY ENT. 5,524,826.13 BUMBID STRATEGY ENT. 5,524,826.13 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

107
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS OMUO-OKE GRAMM. SCHOOL, 

OMUO open competitive bidding
MIKETUDE GOBAL MIKETUDE GOBAL 5,585,534.28 MIKETUDE GOBAL 5,585,534.28 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

108
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. LOUISE CATH. N/P/S, 

IDOLOFIN open competitive bidding
ROSES COVENANT BUS. VENT. ROSES COVENANT BUS. VENT. 4,406,686.72 ROSES COVENANT BUS. VENT. 4,406,686.72 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

109
REN. OF 2 CLASSROOMS WITH 2 OFFICE ST. ANDREW'S N/P/S, OMUO

open competitive bidding
BUMMYDEE ROYAL NIG. ENT. BUMMYDEE ROYAL NIG. ENT. 6,517,667.10 BUMMYDEE ROYAL NIG. ENT. 6,517,667.10 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

110
REN. OF 2 CLASSROOMS

ST. JOHN'S N/P/S, IDEMO, ADO. 
RELOCATED TO COMM. N/P/S, 
EKUTE, ADO

open competitive bidding
TAPSON ALUMINUM NIG. ENT. TAPSON ALUMINUM NIG. ENT. 4,406,686.72 TAPSON ALUMINUM NIG. ENT. 4,406,686.72 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

111
REN. OF 2 CLASSROOMS ST. BENEDICT CATH. N/P/S, IDO-

EKITI open competitive bidding
DANIMMANS BUSINESS VENT. DANIMMANS BUSINESS VENT. 4,406,686.72 DANIMMANS BUSINESS VENT. 4,406,686.72 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS



112
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST SILAS PRY SCHOOL II, OMUO-

OKE-EKITI open competitive bidding HURLAG TECHNOLOGY HURLAG TECHNOLOGY 6,517,667.10 HURLAG TECHNOLOGY 6,517,667.10
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

113
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

ST. JOHN'S N/P/S., ISE
open competitive bidding

DAMJOE INT'L VENT. DAMJOE INT'L VENT. 2,945,301.45 DAMJOE INT'L VENT. 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

114
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

C.A.C. DEMOSTRATION N/P/S., 
EFON open competitive bidding

KEREN B. GLOBAL CONCEPT KEREN B. GLOBAL CONCEPT 2,945,301.45 KEREN B. GLOBAL CONCEPT 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

115
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

METHODIST N/P/S., OSI EKITI 
open competitive bidding

KEREN B. GLOBAL CONCEPT KEREN B. GLOBAL CONCEPT 2,945,301.45 KEREN B. GLOBAL CONCEPT 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

116
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

ST. JOHN'S ANG  N/P/S., IGBARA 
ODO EKITI open competitive bidding

EDGE INTG. CONST. LTD. EDGE INTG. CONST. LTD. 2,945,301.45 EDGE INTG. CONST. LTD. 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

117
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

METHODIST N/P/S, EMURE
open competitive bidding

TOP RATED CORPORATE VENT. TOP RATED CORPORATE VENT. 2,945,301.45 TOP RATED CORPORATE 
VENT. 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

118
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

MIRACLE N/P/S., KOTA EKITI 
open competitive bidding

TOP RATED CORPORATE VENT. TOP RATED CORPORATE VENT. 2,945,301.45 TOP RATED CORPORATE 
VENT. 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

119
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

A.U.D P/S, PILOT IKOTA, OMUO
open competitive bidding

QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT 2,945,301.45 QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

120
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

C.A.C P/S, IJAN
open competitive bidding

DAMJOE INT'L VENT. DAMJOE INT'L VENT. 2,945,301.45 DAMJOE INT'L VENT. 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

121
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

ST JOSEPH C.A.C. PRY SCHOOL, 
IWAJI open competitive bidding BUNBID STRATEGY ENT. BUNBID STRATEGY ENT.

2,945,302.45
BUNBID STRATEGY ENT.

2,945,302.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

122
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

ST JOHN ANG. PRY SCHOOL, ISE-
EKITI open competitive bidding DAMJOE INT'L VEN. DAMJOE INT'L VEN.

2,945,302.45
DAMJOE INT'L VEN.

2,945,302.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

123
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

ST JAMES PRY SCHOOL, ILAWE-
EKITI open competitive bidding COVENANTEDGE REVERT SERVICES

COVENANTEDGE REVERT 
SERVICES

2,945,302.45 COVENANTEDGE REVERT 
SERVICES

2,945,302.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

124 DRILLING OF BOREHOLE   
ST BATHOLOMEW N/P SCHOOL, 
OGOTUN open competitive bidding HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES

1,683,227.43
HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES

1,683,227.43 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

125 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
IKOLE

open competitive bidding
EMMANUEL GERMAN F. EMMANUEL GERMAN F. 4,000,000.00 EMMANUEL GERMAN F. 4,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

126 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
OYE & IJERO

open competitive bidding
KLAD FURNITURES KLAD FURNITURES 4,000,000.00 KLAD FURNITURES 4,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

127 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
GBONYIN

open competitive bidding
QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT 4,000,000.00 QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT 4,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

128 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
ADO

open competitive bidding
LUTHER CHARLSE VENTURES LUTHER CHARLSE VENTURES 2,000,000.00 LUTHER CHARLSE VENTURES 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

129 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
EFON

open competitive bidding
DANIMANS BUSINESS VENTURES DANIMANS BUSINESS 

VENTURES 2,000,000.00 DANIMANS BUSINESS 
VENTURES 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

130 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
EFON

open competitive bidding
BUMMYDEE ROYAL NIG. ENT. BUMMYDEE ROYAL NIG. ENT. 2,000,000.00 BUMMYDEE ROYAL NIG. ENT. 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

131 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
ADO

open competitive bidding
OJAY’S TRAVEL & TOUR OJAY’S TRAVEL & TOUR 4,000,000.00 OJAY’S TRAVEL & TOUR 4,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

132 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
IDO/OSI & EKITI SOUTH WEST

open competitive bidding
KEREN B GLOBAL CONCEPT KEREN B GLOBAL CONCEPT 4,000,000.00 KEREN B GLOBAL CONCEPT 4,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

133 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
GBONYIN

open competitive bidding
QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT 4,000,000.00 QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT 4,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

134 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
ADO

open competitive bidding
LUTHER CHARLSE VENTURES LUTHER CHARLSE VENTURES 2,000,000.00 LUTHER CHARLSE VENTURES 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

135 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
EFON

open competitive bidding
DANIMANS BUSINESS VENTURES DANIMANS BUSINESS 

VENTURES 2,000,000.00 DANIMANS BUSINESS 
VENTURES 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

136 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
EFON

open competitive bidding
BUMMYDEE ROYAL NIG. ENT. BUMMYDEE ROYAL NIG. ENT. 2,000,000.00 BUMMYDEE ROYAL NIG. ENT. 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

137 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
ADO

open competitive bidding
OJAY’S TRAVEL & TOUR OJAY’S TRAVEL & TOUR 4,000,000.00 OJAY’S TRAVEL & TOUR 4,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

138 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
IREPODUN/IFELODUN

open competitive bidding
QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT 2,000,000.00 QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

139 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
EFON

open competitive bidding
KESTOL PERFECT NIG. LTD. KESTOL PERFECT NIG. LTD. 2,000,000.00 KESTOL PERFECT NIG. LTD. 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

140 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
ADO & IJERO

open competitive bidding
A-Z GRADING ENT. A-Z GRADING ENT. 4,000,000.00 A-Z GRADING ENT. 4,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

141 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
IKOLE

open competitive bidding
RESET ENGR. NIG. LTD. RESET ENGR. NIG. LTD. 2,000,000.00 RESET ENGR. NIG. LTD. 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

142 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
OYE

open competitive bidding
NOSTRIL NIG. LTD. NOSTRIL NIG. LTD. 2,000,000.00 NOSTRIL NIG. LTD. 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

143 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
SEE THE ATTACHED ON PAGE 2 
OF FILE open competitive bidding

TOP RATED CORPORATE VENTURES TOP RATED CORPORATE 
VENTURES 12,750,000.00 TOP RATED CORPORATE 

VENTURES 12,750,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

144 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
EFON

open competitive bidding
DOOBAK INTEGRATED NIG. LTD. DOOBAK INTEGRATED NIG. 

LTD. 2,000,000.00 DOOBAK INTEGRATED NIG. 
LTD. 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

145 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
EKITI EAST

open competitive bidding
PENN’ORTH INTEGRATED SERVICES PENN’ORTH INTEGRATED 

SERVICES 2,000,000.00 PENN’ORTH INTEGRATED 
SERVICES 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

146 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
EKITI EAST & OYE

open competitive bidding
GOLDEN YEAR MULTI-BIZ LTD. GOLDEN YEAR MULTI-BIZ LTD. 4,250,000.00 GOLDEN YEAR MULTI-BIZ 

LTD. 4,250,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

147 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
ADO, IRE/IFELODUN & IDO/OSI

open competitive bidding
J.K FURNIFURE J.K FURNIFURE 8,500,000.00 J.K FURNIFURE 8,500,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

148 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
OYE, IKOLE, EKITI WEST, ADO, 
IREPODUN & IDO/OSI open competitive bidding

INFINITE WOODWORKS LTD. INFINITE WOODWORKS LTD. 21,250,000.00 INFINITE WOODWORKS LTD. 21,250,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

149 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
IKERE, IJERO & IDO/OSI

open competitive bidding
OJAY’S TRAVELS & TOURS LTD. OJAY’S TRAVELS & TOURS LTD. 8,000,000.00 OJAY’S TRAVELS & TOURS LTD. 8,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS



150 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
EKITI SOUTH WEST & ISE/ORUN

open competitive bidding
T & L SOLUTION T & L SOLUTION 4,000,000.00 T & L SOLUTION 4,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

151
PROCUREMENT OF NURSERY TABLE & 
CHAIR

EKITI WEST
open competitive bidding

KUNBIZ VENTURES KUNBIZ VENTURES 2,250,000.00 KUNBIZ VENTURES 2,250,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

152
PROCUREMENT OF NURSERY TABLE & 
CHAIR (MGR)

IJERO
open competitive bidding

TOLIX GLOBAL RESOURCES TOLIX GLOBAL RESOURCES 2,250,000.00 TOLIX GLOBAL RESOURCES 2,250,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

153
PROCUREMENT OF NURSERY TABLE & 
CHAIR

ISE/ORUN
open competitive bidding

ESTHER BOSEDE NIG. ENT. ESTHER BOSEDE NIG. ENT. 2,250,000.00 ESTHER BOSEDE NIG. ENT. 2,250,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

154
PROCUREMENT OF NURSERY TABLE & 
CHAIR

GBONYIN
open competitive bidding

CONVENANT EDGE REVERT SERVICES CONVENANT EDGE REVERT 
SERVICES 2,250,000.00 CONVENANT EDGE REVERT 

SERVICES 2,250,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

155
PROCUREMENT OF NURSERY TABLE & 
CHAIR

EMURE
open competitive bidding

JIMOH OWOH ENT. JIMOH OWOH ENT. 2,250,000.00 JIMOH OWOH ENT. 2,250,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

156
PROCUREMENT OF NURSERY TABLE & 
CHAIR

EMURE
open competitive bidding

FAKTOPS GLOBAL CONCEPTS FAKTOPS GLOBAL CONCEPTS 2,250,000.00 FAKTOPS GLOBAL CONCEPTS 2,250,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

157 PROCUREMENT OF MERRY-GO-ROUND
ADO

open competitive bidding
ANYAPAT VENTURES ANYAPAT VENTURES 2,250,000.00 ANYAPAT VENTURES 2,250,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

158
PROCUREMENT OF NURSERY TABLE & 
CHAIR

OYE
open competitive bidding

HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES 2,400,000.00 HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES 2,400,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

159
PROCUREMENT OF ECCD MERRY-GO-
ROUND EMURE open competitive bidding

JIMOH OWOH ENT JIMOH OWOH ENT 2,250,000.00 JIMOH OWOH ENT 2,250,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

160 PROCUREMENT OF ECCDE SWING EKITI SOUTH WEST open competitive bidding
OLAM INT. NETWORK OLAM INT. NETWORK

2,400,000.00
OLAM INT. NETWORK

2,400,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

161 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
SDA N/P/S, ODO-OWA

open competitive bidding
UNICE OWOEYE NIG. ENT. UNICE OWOEYE NIG. ENT. 12,028,925.50 UNICE OWOEYE NIG. ENT. 12,028,925.50 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

162 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. MARY CATH. N/P/S, ILORO

open competitive bidding
UNICE OWOEYE NIG. ENT. UNICE OWOEYE NIG. ENT. 22,567,973.00 UNICE OWOEYE NIG. ENT. 22,567,973.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

163 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
LOWER EMMAN. N/P/S, AGBADO

open competitive bidding
BISTESAM GOLDEN CONCEPT BISTESAM GOLDEN CONCEPT 9,185,545.90 BISTESAM GOLDEN CONCEPT 9,185,545.90 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

164 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
COMM. N/P/S, ADO

open competitive bidding
DAMIMMANS BUSINESS VENTURES DAMIMMANS BUSINESS 

VENTURES 9,434,608.90 DAMIMMANS BUSINESS 
VENTURES 9,434,608.90 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

165 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
IBEJI COMM. P/S, EMURE

open competitive bidding
GOK JEJE MULTIBIZ GLOBAL COY. GOK JEJE MULTIBIZ GLOBAL 

COY. 8,443,794.70 GOK JEJE MULTIBIZ GLOBAL 
COY. 8,443,794.70 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

166 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. ANDREW’S N/P/S, EMURE

open competitive bidding
PACE AT PEAK NIG. ENT. PACE AT PEAK NIG. ENT. 8,130,245.90 PACE AT PEAK NIG. ENT. 8,130,245.90 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

167 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. JOSEPH’S P/S, IGBARA-ODO

open competitive bidding
OLASTEVE FLORAJOE ENGR. SERVICES 
LTD.

OLASTEVE FLORAJOE ENGR. 
SERVICES LTD. 8,218,380.37 OLASTEVE FLORAJOE ENGR. 

SERVICES LTD. 8,218,380.37 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

168 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
CHRIST LIGHT N/P/S., ARAMOKO 
EKITI open competitive bidding

BIATEM VENTURES LTD. BIATEM VENTURES LTD. 14,242,823.20 BIATEM VENTURES LTD. 14,242,823.20 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

169 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ALL SAINT N/P/S, IYIN-EKITI

open competitive bidding
OREDUNNY BUILDING MATERIALS & 
COY.

OREDUNNY BUILDING 
MATERIALS & COY. 5,743,590.70 OREDUNNY BUILDING 

MATERIALS & COY. 5,743,590.70 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

170 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. PHENOMENA'S CATH. N/P/S, 
ITAPA open competitive bidding

SUPERSAM & SONS GLOBAL NIG. LTD. SUPERSAM & SONS GLOBAL 
NIG. LTD. 7,516,605.70 SUPERSAM & SONS GLOBAL 

NIG. LTD. 7,516,605.70 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

171 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ADO GRAMM. N/P/S, ADO

open competitive bidding
FELOG NIG. LTD FELOG NIG. LTD 6,878,132.17 FELOG NIG. LTD 6,878,132.17 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

172 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. JOHN'S N/P/S, OLELE, ISE

open competitive bidding
PACE AT PEAK NIG. ENT PACE AT PEAK NIG. ENT 8,165,638.00 PACE AT PEAK NIG. ENT 8,165,638.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

173 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. JOSEPH'S C.A.C N/P/S., IWAJI, 
EFON EKITI open competitive bidding

MICHAEL H. LTD MICHAEL H. LTD 13,501,077.20 MICHAEL H. LTD 13,501,077.20 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

174 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. MICHEAL N/P/S, 
IGBARA/ODO open competitive bidding

CANAN TOWER LTD. CANAN TOWER LTD. 19,415,531.20 CANAN TOWER LTD. 19,415,531.20 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

175 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. CYPRIAN'S N/P/S, AISEGBA

open competitive bidding
GIANT CHAMBER COMM. GIANT CHAMBER COMM. 10,205,453.80 GIANT CHAMBER COMM. 10,205,453.80 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

176 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ADO GRAMM. N/P/S, ADO

open competitive bidding
FELOG NIG. LTD. FELOG NIG. LTD. 6,878,132.17 FELOG NIG. LTD. 6,878,132.17 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

177 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
SUBEB MODEL N/P/S, OYE

open competitive bidding
NOSTRIL NIG. LTD. NOSTRIL NIG. LTD. 6,351,438.19 NOSTRIL NIG. LTD. 6,351,438.19 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

178 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. PATRICK N/P/S, 
OKE/AYEDUN-EKITI open competitive bidding

KEREN B GLOBAL CONCEPT KEREN B GLOBAL CONCEPT 5,380,981.37 KEREN B GLOBAL CONCEPT 5,380,981.37 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

179 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
C.A.C N/P/S, IJAN-EKITI

open competitive bidding
BRIGHT DYNAMICS CONCEPT BRIGHT DYNAMICS CONCEPT 10,514,516.80 BRIGHT DYNAMICS CONCEPT 10,514,516.80 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

180 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
COMM. N/P/S, ODO/IRO, IYIN-
EKITI open competitive bidding

TIME PIECE FC VENTURES LTD. TIME PIECE FC VENTURES LTD. 8,247,001.00 TIME PIECE FC VENTURES 
LTD. 8,247,001.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

181 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. PETER'S ANG. N/P/S, 
ODO/OWA open competitive bidding

SELOVIAN INTERNATIONAL SELOVIAN INTERNATIONAL 11,781,675.10 SELOVIAN INTERNATIONAL 11,781,675.10 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

182 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
EMMAN. ANG. P/S, EPE

open competitive bidding
TUNDE FBD INT. COY. LTD. TUNDE FBD INT. COY. LTD. 11,256,268.80 TUNDE FBD INT. COY. LTD. 11,256,268.80 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

183 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
SUBEB MODEL N/P/S, OYE

open competitive bidding
NOSTRIL NIG. LTD. NOSTRIL NIG. LTD. 6,351,438.19 NOSTRIL NIG. LTD. 6,351,438.19 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

184 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. PATRICK N/P/S, 
OKE/AYEDUN-EKITI open competitive bidding

KEREN B GLOBAL CONCEPT KEREN B GLOBAL CONCEPT 5,380,981.37 KEREN B GLOBAL CONCEPT 5,380,981.37 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

185 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
BAPTIST DAY N/P/S, IRONA, ADO

open competitive bidding
TIME PIECE FC VENTURES LTD. TIME PIECE FC VENTURES LTD. 15,015,728.20 TIME PIECE FC VENTURES 

LTD. 15,015,728.20 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

186 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
CELESTIAL N/P/S, EMURE

open competitive bidding
JUNOVDEC TECH INVEST. LTD. JUNOVDEC TECH INVEST. LTD. 4,673,226.10 JUNOVDEC TECH INVEST. LTD. 4,673,226.10 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

187 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
C.A.C N/P/S, IJAN-EKITI

open competitive bidding
BRIGHT DYNAMICS CONCEPT BRIGHT DYNAMICS CONCEPT 10,514,516.80 BRIGHT DYNAMICS CONCEPT 10,514,516.80 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS



188 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
A.U.D N/P/S, IGBEMEO-EKITI

open competitive bidding
TOMIE INTEGRATED SERVICES LTD. TOMIE INTEGRATED SERVICES 

LTD. 6,701,686.00 TOMIE INTEGRATED 
SERVICES LTD. 6,701,686.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

189 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
COMM. N/P/S, ODO/IRO, IYIN-
EKITI open competitive bidding

TIME PIECE FC VENTURES LTD. TIME PIECE FC VENTURES LTD. 8,247,001.00 TIME PIECE FC VENTURES 
LTD. 8,247,001.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

190 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST. PETER'S ANG. N/P/S, 
ODO/OWA open competitive bidding

SELOVIAN INTERNATIONAL SELOVIAN INTERNATIONAL 11,781,675.10 SELOVIAN INTERNATIONAL 11,781,675.10 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

191 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
EMMAN. N/P/S, AWO

open competitive bidding
A & A BRONAT ENT. A & A BRONAT ENT. 5,681,778.10 A & A BRONAT ENT. 5,681,778.10 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

192 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
C & S N/P/S, EMURE

open competitive bidding
SUPER K. BUILDER NIG. LTD. SUPER K. BUILDER NIG. LTD. 4,425,975.70 SUPER K. BUILDER NIG. LTD. 4,425,975.70 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

193 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
AUNARU-UL-ISLAM N/P/S, 
EPORO open competitive bidding

DUKE INVESTMENT & SANITARY 
WARE LTD.

DUKE INVESTMENT & 
SANITARY WARE LTD. 9,710,953.00 DUKE INVESTMENT & 

SANITARY WARE LTD. 9,710,953.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

194 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
ST PETER N/P SCHOOL, ARE-
EKITI open competitive bidding

KEMSTOL PERFECT KEMSTOL PERFECT 
5,650,871.80

KEMSTOL PERFECT 
5,650,871.80

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

195 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE

ST LUKE C.A.C. ERINJIYAN 
RELOCATED TO A.U.D. N/P/S, 
ERJIYAN-EKITI open competitive bidding

KEMSTOL PERFECT KEMSTOL PERFECT 
11,028,568.00

KEMSTOL PERFECT 
11,028,568.00

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

196 CONSTRUCTION  OF PERIMETER FENCE
OKE-IGBALA COMM. N/P 
SCHOOL, IGBARA-ODO open competitive bidding

OLASTEVE FLORAJOE ENGR. SERVICES 
LTD.

OLASTEVE FLORAJOE ENGR. 
SERVICES LTD. 8,033,001.17

OLASTEVE FLORAJOE ENGR. 
SERVICES LTD. 8,033,001.17

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

197
REN. OF 3 CLRMS ST. PETER'S RCM P/S., EMURE 

open competitive bidding
NOSTRIL NIG. LTD. NOSTRIL NIG. LTD. 5,377,242.85 NOSTRIL NIG. LTD. 5,377,242.85 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

198
REN. OF 3 CLRMS C.A.C N/P/S., OKE ONIYO 

COMMUNITY, EFON open competitive bidding
MAGESTY CONST. & PROP. DEV. LTD. MAGESTY CONST. & PROP. DEV. 

LTD. 5,392,154.38 MAGESTY CONST. & PROP. 
DEV. LTD. 5,392,154.38 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

199
COMP. OF 6 CLRMS STOREY BUILDING L.A. PILOT P/S., AFIN IKERE EKITI 

open competitive bidding
OREDUNNY BLDG MATERIALS COY. OREDUNNY BLDG MATERIALS 

COY. 10,386,882.56 OREDUNNY BLDG MATERIALS 
COY. 10,386,882.56 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

200
REN. OF 7 CLRMS CAC N/P/S, OKE-AANU, IDO-

EKITI open competitive bidding
OREDUNNY BLDG MATERIALS COY. OREDUNNY BLDG MATERIALS 

COY. 12,027,866.81 OREDUNNY BLDG MATERIALS 
COY. 12,027,866.81 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

201
REN. OF 3 CLRMS BAPTIST P/S., IPOTI 

open competitive bidding
J. BABS INTERNATIONAL VENTURES J. BABS INTERNATIONAL 

VENTURES 5,388,713.26 J. BABS INTERNATIONAL 
VENTURES 5,388,713.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

202
REN. OF 4 CLRMS METHODIST PRY SCHOOL, 

BASIRI, ADO open competitive bidding
OREDUNNY BUILDING MATERIALS & 
COY.

OREDUNNY BUILDING 
MATERIALS & COY. 6,442,748.36 OREDUNNY BUILDING 

MATERIALS & COY. 6,442,748.36 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

203
REN. OF 6 CLASSROOMS COMM. N/P/S, ILOGBE, ISE

open competitive bidding
BOLTAD ENGR. SERVICES LTD. BOLTAD ENGR. SERVICES LTD. 10,638,428.43 BOLTAD ENGR. SERVICES LTD. 10,638,428.43 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

204
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS OBA AFOLABI CATH. N/P/S, OKE-

ORO open competitive bidding
J. BABS INT’L VENTURES J. BABS INT’L VENTURES 5,374,948.76 J. BABS INT’L VENTURES 5,374,948.76 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

205
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. AUGUSTINE N/P/S, IJAN-

EKITI open competitive bidding
PHATCROWN VENTURES PHATCROWN VENTURES 6,537,115.79 PHATCROWN VENTURES 6,537,115.79 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

206
REN. OF 3 CLRMS COMM. P/S, ILUPEJU, IKERE

open competitive bidding
TOP RATED CORP VENTURES TOP RATED CORP VENTURES 7,238,713.26 TOP RATED CORP VENTURES 7,238,713.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

207
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOM ST. ANTHONY N/P/S, ILASA-

EKITI open competitive bidding
MICHSAM MULTI SERVICES MICHSAM MULTI SERVICES 5,388,713.26 MICHSAM MULTI SERVICES 5,388,713.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

208
REN. OF 6 CLASSROOM WITH STORES ST. PHILIPS N/P/S, IGIRIGIRI, 

ADO open competitive bidding
GBOLASEWA NIG. ENT. GBOLASEWA NIG. ENT. 10,804,838.35 GBOLASEWA NIG. ENT. 10,804,838.35 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

209
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOM CELESTIAL P/S, AISEGBA-EKITI

open competitive bidding
TRENDS INFO- TECH PROJECT LTD. TRENDS INFO- TECH PROJECT 

LTD. 5,352,007.94 TRENDS INFO- TECH PROJECT 
LTD. 5,352,007.94 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

210
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOM BAPTIST DAY N/P/S, ADO

open competitive bidding
THOMBINE DESIGNS LTD THOMBINE DESIGNS LTD 5,374,948.76 THOMBINE DESIGNS LTD 5,374,948.76 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

211
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS SUBEB MODEL SCHOOL, OYE

open competitive bidding
BJEG VENTURES BJEG VENTURES 5,338,713.26 BJEG VENTURES 5,338,713.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

212
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS EMMANUEL N/P/S, IGBIRA, ISE

open competitive bidding
PATHFINDER GLOBAL EDU. PUBLISH 
LTD.

PATHFINDER GLOBAL EDU. 
PUBLISH LTD. 5,392,154.38 PATHFINDER GLOBAL EDU. 

PUBLISH LTD. 5,392,154.38 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

213
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS BATHLOMEW N/P/S, OGOTUN

open competitive bidding
FADOMEG GLOBAL CONCEPT FADOMEG GLOBAL CONCEPT 5,377,242.85 FADOMEG GLOBAL CONCEPT 5,377,242.85 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

214
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS A.U.D N/P/S, IYIN

open competitive bidding
LUTHER CHARLSE VENTURES LUTHER CHARLSE VENTURES 7,238,713.26 LUTHER CHARLSE VENTURES 7,238,713.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

215
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. JAMES N/P/S, ILAWE

open competitive bidding
TOMIE INTEGRATED SERV. LTD. TOMIE INTEGRATED SERV. LTD. 5,374,948.77 TOMIE INTEGRATED SERV. 

LTD. 5,374,948.77 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

216
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS SUBEB MODEL SCHOOL, OYE

open competitive bidding
BJEG VENTURES BJEG VENTURES 5,338,713.26 BJEG VENTURES 5,338,713.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

217
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS SUBEB MODEL SCHOOL, IJERO

open competitive bidding
GBOLASEWA NIG. ENT. GBOLASEWA NIG. ENT. 5,382,614.41 GBOLASEWA NIG. ENT. 5,382,614.41 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

218
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS BATHLOMEW N/P/S, OGOTUN

open competitive bidding
FADOMEG GLOBAL CONCEPT FADOMEG GLOBAL CONCEPT 5,377,242.85 FADOMEG GLOBAL CONCEPT 5,377,242.85 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

219
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. ANTHONY N/P/S, OGOTUN

open competitive bidding
REMOG MEGA PROJECT LTD. REMOG MEGA PROJECT LTD. 5,377,242.85 REMOG MEGA PROJECT LTD. 5,377,242.85 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

220
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS A.U.D N/P/S, IYIN

open competitive bidding
LUTHER CHARLSE VENTURES LUTHER CHARLSE VENTURES 7,238,713.26 LUTHER CHARLSE VENTURES 7,238,713.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

221
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS SUBEB MODEL SCHOOL, OYE

open competitive bidding
BJEG VENTURES BJEG VENTURES 5,338,713.26 BJEG VENTURES 5,338,713.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

222
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS SUBEB MODEL SCHOOL, ERIO

open competitive bidding
GBOLASEWA NIG. ENT. GBOLASEWA NIG. ENT. 5,382,614.41 GBOLASEWA NIG. ENT. 5,382,614.41 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

223
REN. OF 6 CLASSROOMS STOREY BUIDING ST. THERESA'S PILOT N/P/S, ISE

open competitive bidding
DOYIN DOT PRICESS HOME & 
PROPERTY LTD.

DOYIN DOT PRICESS HOME & 
PROPERTY LTD. 6,334,550.28 DOYIN DOT PRICESS HOME & 

PROPERTY LTD. 6,334,550.28 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

224
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. MARY'S N/P/S, OMUO

open competitive bidding
MIKETUDE GLOBAL SERVICES MIKETUDE GLOBAL SERVICES 5,388,713.26 MIKETUDE GLOBAL SERVICES 5,388,713.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

225
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS COMM. N/P/S, IGBOLE

open competitive bidding
PATHCROWN VENTURES PATHCROWN VENTURES 5,392,154.38 PATHCROWN VENTURES 5,392,154.38 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS



226
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS C.A.C N/P/S, ITAPA

open competitive bidding
ADINCO MULTIBIZ CONCEPT LTD. ADINCO MULTIBIZ CONCEPT 

LTD. 5,391,956.56 ADINCO MULTIBIZ CONCEPT 
LTD. 5,391,956.56 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

227
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. JAME'S N/P/S, IGBARA/ODO

open competitive bidding
CIBA CONST. COY. LTD. CIBA CONST. COY. LTD. 5,388,713.26 CIBA CONST. COY. LTD. 5,388,713.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

228
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS BAPTIST N/P/S, IYIN

open competitive bidding
DE-BUILDER ASSO. GLOBAL LTD. DE-BUILDER ASSO. GLOBAL 

LTD. 5,388,713.26 DE-BUILDER ASSO. GLOBAL 
LTD. 5,388,713.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

229
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS  ST. PETER'S C&S N/P/S, 

ALANAKA, EFON open competitive bidding
MIKETUDE GLOBAL RES. NIG. LTD. MIKETUDE GLOBAL RES. NIG. 

LTD. 5,392,154.38 MIKETUDE GLOBAL RES. NIG. 
LTD. 5,392,154.38 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

230
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS WITH OFFICE METHODIST N/P/S, ORA

open competitive bidding
PET-TIM ENGR. COY. LTD. PET-TIM ENGR. COY. LTD. 6,737,352.44 PET-TIM ENGR. COY. LTD. 6,737,352.44 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

231
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS IREAKARI COMM. N/P/S, EMURE

open competitive bidding
ACE ROSTAL VENTURES ACE ROSTAL VENTURES 5,391,831.01 ACE ROSTAL VENTURES 5,391,831.01 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

232
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS A.U.D N/P/S, IYIN

open competitive bidding
DEMAKINS GLOBAL ALLIED LTD. DEMAKINS GLOBAL ALLIED 

LTD. 5,392,154.38 DEMAKINS GLOBAL ALLIED 
LTD. 5,392,154.38 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

233
REN. OF 6 CLASSROOMS ST. MICHAEL "B" N/P/S, OKEMESI 

RELOCATED TO ST PHILIP PRY 
SCHL., ARAMOKO

open competitive bidding
UNICE OWOEYE NIG. ENT. UNICE OWOEYE NIG. ENT. 10,871,812.79 UNICE OWOEYE NIG. ENT. 10,871,812.79 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

234
REN. OF 2 CLASSROOMS ST. LUKE'S N/P/S, IRO-EKITI

open competitive bidding
TKOPAS STATEGIC LINK NIG. LTD. TKOPAS STATEGIC LINK NIG. 

LTD. 4,406,686.72 TKOPAS STATEGIC LINK NIG. 
LTD. 4,406,686.72 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

235
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS CELESTTIAL N/P/S, EMURE

open competitive bidding
DALEX DEVIVE CONCEPT LTD. DALEX DEVIVE CONCEPT LTD. 5,377,242.85 DALEX DEVIVE CONCEPT LTD. 5,377,242.85 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

236
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS METHODIST N/P/S, KOTA, OMUO

open competitive bidding
STEDOF GLOBAL INVEST. LTD. STEDOF GLOBAL INVEST. LTD. 5,388,713.26 STEDOF GLOBAL INVEST. LTD. 5,388,713.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

237
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS COMM. N/P/S, "B" IGEDE-EKITI

open competitive bidding
FAITHKHALI COST. COY. LTD. FAITHKHALI COST. COY. LTD. 5,388,713.26 FAITHKHALI COST. COY. LTD. 5,388,713.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

238
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. PAUL'S N/P/S, IJURIN

open competitive bidding
K & T PORTABLE TOILET LTD. K & T PORTABLE TOILET LTD. 5,374,948.76 K & T PORTABLE TOILET LTD. 5,374,948.76 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

239
REN. OF 6 CLASSROOMS BAPTIST "B" N/P/S, AYETORO, 

IKERE open competitive bidding
FIDELITY WORLDWIDE LTD. FIDELITY WORLDWIDE LTD. 8,134,550.28 FIDELITY WORLDWIDE LTD. 8,134,550.28 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

240
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS MUSLIM N/P/S, AWO

open competitive bidding
MIKETUDE GLOBAL RES. NIG. LTD. MIKETUDE GLOBAL RES. NIG. 

LTD. 6,814,922.96 MIKETUDE GLOBAL RES. NIG. 
LTD. 6,814,922.96 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

241
REN. OF 5 CLASSROOMS OUR SAVIOUR'S N/P/S, IRO-

AYETEJU open competitive bidding
MAI-YUN MULT-GLOBAL CONCEPT 
LTD.

MAI-YUN MULT-GLOBAL 
CONCEPT LTD. 10,266,345.03 MAI-YUN MULT-GLOBAL 

CONCEPT LTD. 10,266,345.03 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

242
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS SUBEB MODEL SCHOOL, IJERO

open competitive bidding
GBOLASEWA NIG. LTD. GBOLASEWA NIG. LTD. 5,382,614.41 GBOLASEWA NIG. LTD. 5,382,614.41 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

243
REN. OF 2 CLASSROOMS WITH OFFICE ST. JOHN'S ANG. N/P/S, ARA

open competitive bidding
K & T PORTABLE TOILET LTD. K & T PORTABLE TOILET LTD. 6,024,826.13 K & T PORTABLE TOILET LTD. 6,024,826.13 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

244
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS SUBEB MODEL SCHOOL, ERIO

open competitive bidding
HIKAY BENOG MULTIVENTURES HIKAY BENOG 

MULTIVENTURES 5,427,242.85 HIKAY BENOG 
MULTIVENTURES 5,427,242.85 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

245
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS L.A N/P/S, EPE

open competitive bidding
SUPERSAM & SONS GLOBAL CONCEPT SUPERSAM & SONS GLOBAL 

CONCEPT 5,374,948.76 SUPERSAM & SONS GLOBAL 
CONCEPT 5,374,948.76 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

246
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS  A.U.D N/P/S, IDO-EKITI

open competitive bidding
AMEC CONSULT LTD. AMEC CONSULT LTD. 5,392,154.38 AMEC CONSULT LTD. 5,392,154.38 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

247
REN. OF 8 CLASSROOMS COMM. N/P/S, IWOROKO-EKITI

open competitive bidding
COVENANT EDGE REVERT SERVICES COVENANT EDGE REVERT 

SERVICES 13,811,688.79 COVENANT EDGE REVERT 
SERVICES 13,811,688.79 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

248
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. FRANCIS N/P/S, IMESI-EKITI

open competitive bidding
MAI-YUN GLOBAL CONCEPT LTD. MAI-YUN GLOBAL CONCEPT 

LTD. 5,381,831.01 MAI-YUN GLOBAL CONCEPT 
LTD. 5,381,831.01 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

249
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS S.D.A N/P/S, IGOGO-EKITI

open competitive bidding
JIREMUS & SONS NIG. LTD. JIREMUS & SONS NIG. LTD. 5,377,242.85 JIREMUS & SONS NIG. LTD. 5,377,242.85 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

250
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. THOMAS N/P/S, IKUN

open competitive bidding
OSIMO WORLDWIDE INTER-BIZ NIG. 
LTD.

OSIMO WORLDWIDE INTER-BIZ 
NIG. LTD. 5,388,713.26 OSIMO WORLDWIDE INTER-

BIZ NIG. LTD. 5,388,713.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

251
REN. OF 2 CLASSROOMS ST. STEPEHN'S ANG. N/P/S, ORA-

EKITI open competitive bidding
DALEX DIVINE CONCEPT LTD. DALEX DIVINE CONCEPT LTD. 5,352,007.94 DALEX DIVINE CONCEPT LTD. 5,352,007.94 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

252
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS A.U.D N/P/S, ODE-EKITI

open competitive bidding
KEMSTOL PERFECT NIG. LTD. KEMSTOL PERFECT NIG. LTD. 5,377,242.85 KEMSTOL PERFECT NIG. LTD. 5,377,242.85 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

253
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS HOLY TRINITY N/P/S, IKERE

open competitive bidding
PERACO NIG. LTD. PERACO NIG. LTD. 5,388,713.26 PERACO NIG. LTD. 5,388,713.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

254
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS L.A N/P/S, IKOSU-EKITI

open competitive bidding
KOLADEB INTEGRATED SERVICE LTD. KOLADEB INTEGRATED 

SERVICE LTD. 5,377,242.85 KOLADEB INTEGRATED 
SERVICE LTD. 5,377,242.85 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

255
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS L.A N/P/S, EPORO-EKITI

open competitive bidding
VAE GLOBAL SERVICES LTD. VAE GLOBAL SERVICES LTD. 5,392,154.38 VAE GLOBAL SERVICES LTD. 5,392,154.38 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

256
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. DAVID'S N/P/S, IDO

open competitive bidding
KEDAB MULTINATIONAL INVEST. LTD. KEDAB MULTINATIONAL 

INVEST. LTD. 5,352,007.94 KEDAB MULTINATIONAL 
INVEST. LTD. 5,352,007.94 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

257
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS BAPTIST N/P/S, ISE

open competitive bidding
NATIALO NIG. LTD. NATIALO NIG. LTD. 5,392,154.38 NATIALO NIG. LTD. 5,392,154.38 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

258
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. PAUL'S N/P/S, IJAN-EKITI

open competitive bidding
GOLDENYEAR MULTIBUSINESS LTD. GOLDENYEAR MULTIBUSINESS 

LTD. 6,529,066.51 GOLDENYEAR 
MULTIBUSINESS LTD. 6,529,066.51 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

259
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS BAPTIST N/P/S, ESURE-EKITI

open competitive bidding
COVENANT EDGE REVERT SERVICES COVENANT EDGE REVERT 

SERVICES 5,381,831.01 COVENANT EDGE REVERT 
SERVICES 5,381,831.01 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

260
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST. MARY'S CATH. N/P/S, 

ILOGBO-EKITI open competitive bidding
JADEFEM NIG. LTD. JADEFEM NIG. LTD. 5,377,242.85 JADEFEM NIG. LTD. 5,377,242.85 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

261
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS A.U.D N/P/S, ISAN-EKITI

open competitive bidding
CHANDIS NIG. LTD. CHANDIS NIG. LTD. 5,374,948.76 CHANDIS NIG. LTD. 5,374,948.76 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

262
REN. OF 2 CLASSROOMS SUBEB MODEL SCHOOL, IKOLE

open competitive bidding
BISOPEC INT’L PROJECT LTD. BISOPEC INT’L PROJECT LTD. 4,406,686.72 BISOPEC INT’L PROJECT LTD. 4,406,686.72 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

263
REN. OF 6 CLASSROOMS BLOCK ODE HIGH SCHOOL, ODE- EKITI

open competitive bidding
BAFS SYSTEMS LTD. BAFS SYSTEMS LTD. 9,399,292.63 BAFS SYSTEMS LTD. 9,399,292.63 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS



264
REN. OF 6 CLASSROOMS BLOCK COMM. H/S, IGBARA-ODO

open competitive bidding
KAMILUIZ NIG. LTD. KAMILUIZ NIG. LTD. 10,452,226.00 KAMILUIZ NIG. LTD. 10,452,226.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

265
REN. OF SCHOOL HALL ISE COMP. HIGH SCHOOL, ISE

open competitive bidding
TEMTOP SCIENTIFIC NIG. LTD. TEMTOP SCIENTIFIC NIG. LTD. 8,309,183.88 TEMTOP SCIENTIFIC NIG. LTD. 8,309,183.88 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

266
REN. OF 6 CLASSROOM ERIJIYAN COMM. H/S, ERIJIYAN-

EKITI open competitive bidding
FAT-BEN NIG. LTD. FAT-BEN NIG. LTD. 9,942,032.58 FAT-BEN NIG. LTD. 9,942,032.58 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

267
REN. OF 5 CLASSROOM AFRICAN CHURCH COMP. H/S, 

IKERE open competitive bidding
P.A ONI & SONS NIG. LTD. P.A ONI & SONS NIG. LTD. 11,689,744.45 P.A ONI & SONS NIG. LTD. 11,689,744.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

268
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS COMM. H/S. ARA-EKITI

open competitive bidding
FIRST YOMAG NIG. LTD. FIRST YOMAG NIG. LTD. 6,230,218.30 FIRST YOMAG NIG. LTD. 6,230,218.30 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

269
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS EKITI STATE GOVT. COLLEGE, 

IKERE open competitive bidding
THE SPEEDMEE GLOBAL LTD. THE SPEEDMEE GLOBAL LTD. 6,548,283.66 THE SPEEDMEE GLOBAL LTD. 6,548,283.66 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

270
REN. OF 4 CLASSROOMS ANGLICAN  GRAMMAR SCHOOL, 

ADO open competitive bidding
AMEC CONSULT LTD. AMEC CONSULT LTD. 6,770,613.53 AMEC CONSULT LTD. 6,770,613.53 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

271
REN. OF SCHOOL HALL ORIJA HIGH SCHOOL, EMURE

open competitive bidding
BOLMUL VENTURES BOLMUL VENTURES 8,620,429.47 BOLMUL VENTURES 8,620,429.47 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

272
REN. OF 3CLASSROOMS AYEBODE H/S, AYEBODE-EKITI

open competitive bidding
P.A ONI  & SONS LTD. P.A ONI  & SONS LTD. 6,388,203.50 P.A ONI  & SONS LTD. 6,388,203.50 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

273
REN. OF 3CLASSROOMS IJERO H/S, IJERO

open competitive bidding
P.A ONI  & SONS LTD. P.A ONI  & SONS LTD. 6,225,260.50 P.A ONI  & SONS LTD. 6,225,260.50 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

274
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS BLOCK OLOKETUYI H/S, IGBEMO

open competitive bidding
JOSSY FEMBA NIG. LTD JOSSY FEMBA NIG. LTD 6,338,203.30 JOSSY FEMBA NIG. LTD 6,338,203.30 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

275
REN. OF 6 CLRM ERINJINYAN COMM. HIGH 

SCHOOL, ERINJIYAN open competitive bidding
FATBEN NIG. LTD. FATBEN NIG. LTD. 9,942,032.58 FATBEN NIG. LTD. 9,942,032.58 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

276
REN. OF 3 CLRM EKITI STATE GOVT. COLLEGE, 

EFON open competitive bidding
DE BAMAK CONST. COY. LTD. DE BAMAK CONST. COY. LTD. 6,261,882.89 DE BAMAK CONST. COY. LTD. 6,261,882.89 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

277
REN. OF 3 CLRM UJILOGUN H/S, IJAN

open competitive bidding
KEMSTOL PERFECT NIG. LTD. KEMSTOL PERFECT NIG. LTD. 6,130,208.68 KEMSTOL PERFECT NIG. LTD. 6,130,208.68 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

278
REN. OF 3 CLRM FIYINFOLU H/S, ODO-AYEDUN

open competitive bidding
JOSSY FEMBA NIG. LTD. JOSSY FEMBA NIG. LTD. 6,338,203.50 JOSSY FEMBA NIG. LTD. 6,338,203.50 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

279
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS  WITH OFFICE EKITI STATE GOVT. COLLEGE, USI

open competitive bidding
JACO-DE-QUEENCY NIG. LTD. JACO-DE-QUEENCY NIG. LTD. 6,548,283.66 JACO-DE-QUEENCY NIG. LTD. 6,548,283.66 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

280
REN. OF 6 CLRM ERINJINYAN COMM. HIGH 

SCHOOL, ERINJIYAN open competitive bidding
FATBEN NIG. LTD. FATBEN NIG. LTD. 9,942,032.58 FATBEN NIG. LTD. 9,942,032.58 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

281
REN. OF 3 CLRM EKITI STATE GOVT. COLLEGE, 

EFON open competitive bidding
DE BAMAK CONST. COY. LTD. DE BAMAK CONST. COY. LTD. 6,261,882.89 DE BAMAK CONST. COY. LTD. 6,261,882.89 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

282
REN. OF 3 CLRM UJILOGUN H/S, IJAN

open competitive bidding
KEMSTOL PERFECT NIG. LTD. KEMSTOL PERFECT NIG. LTD. 6,130,208.68 KEMSTOL PERFECT NIG. LTD. 6,130,208.68 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

283
REN. OF 3 CLRM FIYINFOLU H/S, ODO-AYEDUN

open competitive bidding
JOSSY FEMBA NIG. LTD. JOSSY FEMBA NIG. LTD. 6,338,203.50 JOSSY FEMBA NIG. LTD. 6,338,203.50 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

284
REN. OF 6 CLRM ERIMOPE H/S, ERIMOPE

open competitive bidding
ADINCO MULTIBIZ CONCEPT LTD. ADINCO MULTIBIZ CONCEPT 

LTD. 9,942,032.53 ADINCO MULTIBIZ CONCEPT 
LTD. 9,942,032.53 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

285
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS EYEMOTE COMP. H/S, IYIN

open competitive bidding
JACO-DE-QUENCY NIG. LTD. JACO-DE-QUENCY NIG. LTD. 6,225,260.50 JACO-DE-QUENCY NIG. LTD. 6,225,260.50 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

286
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS EKITI STATE GOVT. COLLEGE, USI

open competitive bidding
HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES 6,548,283.66 HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES 6,548,283.66 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

287
REN. OF 4 CLASSROOMS MUSLIM COLLEGE OKILA, ADO

open competitive bidding
KEREN B GLOBAL CONCEPT KEREN B GLOBAL CONCEPT 6,150,208.68 KEREN B GLOBAL CONCEPT 6,150,208.68 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

288
REN. OF 5 CLRM IJALOKE GRAMMAR SCH, EMURE

open competitive bidding
TEMTOP SCIENTIFIC NIG. LTD. TEMTOP SCIENTIFIC NIG. LTD. 10,571,956.00 TEMTOP SCIENTIFIC NIG. LTD. 10,571,956.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

289
REN. OF 5 CLASSROOMS A.U.D H/S, ADO

open competitive bidding
BUMMY-DEE ROYAL NIG. ENT. BUMMY-DEE ROYAL NIG. ENT. 8,092,360.26 BUMMY-DEE ROYAL NIG. ENT. 8,092,360.26 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

290
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS OYE/IGBO GRAMM. SCHOOL, OYE

open competitive bidding
JOSSY FEMBA NIG. LTD. JOSSY FEMBA NIG. LTD. 6,338,203.50 JOSSY FEMBA NIG. LTD. 6,338,203.50 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

291
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS OYE/IGBO GRAMM. SCHOOL, OYE

open competitive bidding
VISION MULTIGLOBAL IMPACT LTD. VISION MULTIGLOBAL IMPACT 

LTD. 6,338,203.50 VISION MULTIGLOBAL 
IMPACT LTD. 6,338,203.50 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

292
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS COMM. H/S, ARA-EKITI

open competitive bidding
JOSSY FEMBA NIG. LTD. JOSSY FEMBA NIG. LTD. 6,230,218.30 JOSSY FEMBA NIG. LTD. 6,230,218.30 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

293
REN. OF 5 CLASSROOMS IROPORA HI/S, IROPORA

open competitive bidding
BOLMUL VENTURES BOLMUL VENTURES 8,801,174.50 BOLMUL VENTURES 8,801,174.50 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

294
REN. OF 3CLRM UJILOGUN H/S, IJAN

open competitive bidding
KEMSTOL PERFECT NIG. LTD. KEMSTOL PERFECT NIG. LTD. 6,130,208.68 KEMSTOL PERFECT NIG. LTD. 6,130,208.68 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

295
REN. OF HALL ILEJEMEJE H/S, IYE-EKITI.

open competitive bidding
HIKAY-BENOG MULTIVENTURES HIKAY-BENOG 

MULTIVENTURES 11,450,000.00 HIKAY-BENOG 
MULTIVENTURES 11,450,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

296
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS 

AUD N/P/S, IROPORA-EKITI open competitive bidding OLASTEVE FLORAJOE ENGR LTD
OLASTEVE FLORAJOE ENGR 
LTD 5,585,291.00

OLASTEVE FLORAJOE ENGR 
LTD 5,585,291.00

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

297
REN. OF 2 CLASSROOMS L.A. FRIENDLY N/P SCHOOL, 

ISAN-EKITI open competitive bidding
VAE GLOBAL SERVICES LTD. VAE GLOBAL SERVICES LTD.

4,406,686.72
VAE GLOBAL SERVICES LTD.

4,406,686.72
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

298
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS COMM. PRY SCHOOL, 

ORISUNMIBARE, ADO-EKITI open competitive bidding
FAT-BEN NIG. LTD. FAT-BEN NIG. LTD.

5,427,242.85
FAT-BEN NIG. LTD.

5,427,242.85
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

299
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS EKITI STATE GOVT. COLLEGE, 

USI-EKITI open competitive bidding JADEFEM NIG. LTD. JADEFEM NIG. LTD. 6,261,266.42 JADEFEM NIG. LTD. 6,261,266.42
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

300
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS A.U.D. ORISUNMIBARE, ADO-

EKITI open competitive bidding MICROWORKS LTD MICROWORKS LTD 5,456,686.72 MICROWORKS LTD 5,456,686.72
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

301
REN. OF 3 CLASSROOMS ST THOMAS N/P SCHOOL, 

OGOTUN-EKITI open competitive bidding MAJESTY CONST. PROP. DEV. LTD
MAJESTY CONST. PROP. DEV. 
LTD

MAJESTY CONST. PROP. DEV. 
LTD

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS



302
REN. OF 4 CLASSROOMS 

ST PETER PRY SCHOOL, IGBEMO open competitive bidding DC ENGR. LTD. DC ENGR. LTD. 6,469,333.34 DC ENGR. LTD. 6,469,333.34
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

303
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

ST. LUKE'S AFRICA P/S., ITAJI 
EKITI open competitive bidding

QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT
2,945,301.45

QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

304
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

IFESOWAPO COMM. N/P/S., 
OKEKERE open competitive bidding

DC ENGR. LTD. DC ENGR. LTD.
2,945,301.45

DC ENGR. LTD.
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

305
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

SUBEB MODEL N/P/S., IYE
open competitive bidding

RADMOL NIG. LTD. RADMOL NIG. LTD.
2,945,301.45

RADMOL NIG. LTD.
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

306
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

ALL SOUL'S ANG N/P/S., BISHOP 
COURT, OKESA open competitive bidding

BIATEMP VENTURES LTD. BIATEMP VENTURES LTD.
2,945,301.45

BIATEMP VENTURES LTD.
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

307
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

IFESOWAPO N/P/S, OKE/AGBE-
EKITI open competitive bidding

PENN'ORTH INT. SERVICES. PENN'ORTH INT. SERVICES.
2,945,301.45

PENN'ORTH INT. SERVICES.
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

308
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

TEMIDIRE N/P/S., ARAMOKO 
EKITI RELOCATED TO ST JOSEPH 
N/P/S, ARAMOKO

open competitive bidding
SUYDODEM VENTURES SUYDODEM VENTURES

2,945,301.45
SUYDODEM VENTURES

2,945,301.45
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

309
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

CAC N/P/S, IMESI
open competitive bidding

S.POWER INVT. COY. LTD. S.POWER INVT. COY. LTD.
2,945,301.45

S.POWER INVT. COY. LTD.
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

310
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

METHODIST N/P/S, OSI
open competitive bidding

DE BAMAK CONST. CONST. COY. LTD. DE BAMAK CONST. CONST. COY. 
LTD. 2,945,301.45

DE BAMAK CONST. CONST. 
COY. LTD. 2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

311
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

ST. LUKE'S AFRICA N/P/S, ITAJI
open competitive bidding

QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT
2,945,301.45

QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

312
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

METHODIST N/P/S, OSI
open competitive bidding

DE BAMAK CONST. CONST. COY. LTD. DE BAMAK CONST. CONST. COY. 
LTD. 2,945,301.45

DE BAMAK CONST. CONST. 
COY. LTD. 2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

313
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

ST. LUKE'S AFRICA N/P/S, ITAJI
open competitive bidding

QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT
2,945,301.45

QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCT
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

314
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

C.A.C N/P/S, OKEOSUN, 132 KVA, 
ADO open competitive bidding

HOLLARS GLOBAL INESTMENT LTD. HOLLARS GLOBAL INESTMENT 
LTD. 2,945,301.45

HOLLARS GLOBAL 
INESTMENT LTD. 2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

315
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

IYENI COMM. N/P/S, IRE
open competitive bidding

ADINCO MULTI-BIZ CONCEPT ADINCO MULTI-BIZ CONCEPT
2,945,301.45

ADINCO MULTI-BIZ CONCEPT
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

316
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

STATE HOUSING N/P/S, BALEMO, 
ADO open competitive bidding

REALCHARLESCO NIG. LTD. REALCHARLESCO NIG. LTD.
2,945,301.45

REALCHARLESCO NIG. LTD.
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

317
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

EGBE COMM. N/P/S, IRE
open competitive bidding

BLOOSOM FOREST LTD. BLOOSOM FOREST LTD.
2,945,301.45

BLOOSOM FOREST LTD.
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

318
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

COMM. N/P/S, IGBONA-ILE VIA 
IKOLE, RELO. TO ST. THOMAS 
CATH N/P/S, IGBARA-ODO

open competitive bidding
ADINCO MULTI-BIZ CONCEPT ADINCO MULTI-BIZ CONCEPT 2,945,301.45 ADINCO MULTI-BIZ CONCEPT 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

319
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

BAPTIST N/P/S, EESINKIN, IPOTI
open competitive bidding

CHANDIS NIG. LTD. CHANDIS NIG. LTD.
2,945,301.45

CHANDIS NIG. LTD.
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

320
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

A.U.D N/P/S, ILOGBO
open competitive bidding

HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES
2,945,301.45

HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

321
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

COMM. N/P/S, FATUNLA, IJESA 
ISU open competitive bidding

URBAN MOTION LTD. URBAN MOTION LTD.
2,945,301.45

URBAN MOTION LTD.
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

322
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

ST. STEPHEN'S ANG. N/P/S, 
IGBARA-ODO open competitive bidding

HOLLARS GLOBAL INESTMENT LTD. HOLLARS GLOBAL INESTMENT 
LTD. 2,945,301.45

HOLLARS GLOBAL 
INESTMENT LTD. 2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

323
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

COMM. N/P/S, ARISI CAMP, 
IRELE-EKITI open competitive bidding

SUYDODEM VENTURES SUYDODEM VENTURES 
2,945,301.45

SUYDODEM VENTURES 
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

324
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

ST. JOSEPH N/P/S, IJESA-ISU, REL. 
TO L.A P/S, ODO/OJA, IKERE open competitive bidding

ROYAL REAL NIG. LTD. ROYAL REAL NIG. LTD. 2,945,301.45 ROYAL REAL NIG. LTD. 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

325
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

A.U.D N/P/S, ITAPA
open competitive bidding

DE BAMAK CONST. CONST. COY. LTD. DE BAMAK CONST. CONST. COY. 
LTD. 2,945,301.45

DE BAMAK CONST. CONST. 
COY. LTD. 2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

326
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

COMM. N/P/S, ARA-EKITI
open competitive bidding

TAPCO MULTIPURPOSEGLOBAL LTD. TAPCO MULTIPURPOSEGLOBAL 
LTD. 2,945,301.45

TAPCO 
MULTIPURPOSEGLOBAL LTD. 2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

327
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

A.U.D N/P/S, OSI
open competitive bidding

HIGH-DEE CONSTRUCTOR LTD. HIGH-DEE CONSTRUCTOR LTD.
2,945,301.45

HIGH-DEE CONSTRUCTOR 
LTD. 2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

328
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

OKE-OWA COMM. N/P/S, IGEDE
open competitive bidding

PUREVIC CONCEPTS INT/L LTD. PUREVIC CONCEPTS INT/L LTD.
2,945,301.45

PUREVIC CONCEPTS INT/L 
LTD. 2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

329
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

ST. STEPEHEN'S ANG. N/P/S, 
IGBARA/ODO-EKITI open competitive bidding

VAE GLOBAL SERVICES LTD. VAE GLOBAL SERVICES LTD. 2,945,301.45 VAE GLOBAL SERVICES LTD. 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

330
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

C.A.C N/P/S, OKE-OSUN, 132 KVA, 
ADO open competitive bidding

VAE GLOBAL RESOURECES LTD. VAE GLOBAL RESOURECES LTD.
2,945,301.45

VAE GLOBAL RESOURECES 
LTD. 2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

331
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

C.A.C. N/P SCHOOL, IMESI-EKITI
open competitive bidding

SPOWER GLOBAL INV. COY LTD SPOWER GLOBAL INV. COY LTD
2,945,301.45

SPOWER GLOBAL INV. COY 
LTD 2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

332
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

ST LUKES ANG N/P SCHOOL, 
ITAJI-EKITI open competitive bidding

ANDY DAVID NIG. LTD ANDY DAVID NIG. LTD
2,945,301.45

ANDY DAVID NIG. LTD
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

333
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

COMM. PRY SCHOOL, OKEKERE, 
IKERE(RELOCATED TO ST 
STEPHEN N/P SCHOOL, IKERE-EK

open competitive bidding
KAMILUIZ NIG LTD KAMILUIZ NIG LTD 2,945,301.45 KAMILUIZ NIG LTD 2,945,301.45 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

334
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

OGUNDEJI N/P SCHOOL, IRE-
EKITI open competitive bidding

OREDUNNY BUILDING MATERIALS & 
COY.

OREDUNNY BUILDING 
MATERIALS & COY. 2,945,301.45

OREDUNNY BUILDING 
MATERIALS & COY. 2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

335
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

A.U.D. N/P SCHOOL, IGBARA-ODO
open competitive bidding

HIGH-DEE CONSTRUCTOR LTD. HIGH-DEE CONSTRUCTOR LTD.
2,945,301.45

HIGH-DEE CONSTRUCTOR 
LTD. 2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

336
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

ST BATHOLOMEW N/P SCHOOL, 
OGOTUN-EKITI open competitive bidding

HOLLARS GLOBAL INESTMENT LTD. HOLLARS GLOBAL INESTMENT 
LTD. 2,945,301.45

HOLLARS GLOBAL 
INESTMENT LTD. 2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

337
CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SYSTEM 
TOILET

A.U.D. MUSLIM N/P SCHOOL, 
IYIN-EKITI open competitive bidding

I-LARRY SYNERGY INT. LTD I-LARRY SYNERGY INT. LTD
2,945,301.45

I-LARRY SYNERGY INT. LTD
2,945,301.45

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

338 DRILLING OF BOREHOLE   
OKE-OWA COMM. N/P/S, IGEDE

open competitive bidding DUNAD STRATEGIC GLO LTD DUNAD STRATEGIC GLO LTD 1,683,227.43 DUNAD STRATEGIC GLO LTD 1,683,227.43
14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

339 DRILLING OF BOREHOLE   
COMM. N/P/S, ISAN, A.U.D N/P/S, 
ERIO open competitive bidding GBOLASEWA GLO CONCEPT GBOLASEWA GLO CONCEPT

3,366,454.86
GBOLASEWA GLO CONCEPT

3,366,454.86 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS



340 DRILLING OF BOREHOLE   
C.A.C N/P/S, IJAN-EKITI

open competitive bidding OMASOL NIG. LTD OMASOL NIG. LTD
1,683,227.43

OMASOL NIG. LTD
1,683,227.43 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

341 DRILLING OF BOREHOLE   
ANSARU-DEEN N/P/S, EPORO, 
EMURE, A.U.D N/P/S, IRONA, ADO open competitive bidding ENVIRONBRIGHT GLO CONCEPT ENVIRONBRIGHT GLO CONCEPT

3,366,454.86 ENVIRONBRIGHT GLO 
CONCEPT

3,366,454.86 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

342 DRILLING OF BOREHOLE   
ST. JOHN’S N/P/S, IDEMO ADO, 
POLICE STAFF SCHOOL ADO, open competitive bidding MAT-LAD TECH. NIG. LTD. MAT-LAD TECH. NIG. LTD.

5,049,682.29
MAT-LAD TECH. NIG. LTD.

5,049,682.29 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

343 DRILLING OF BOREHOLE   
C.AC N/P/S, IYIN, S.D.A N/P/S, 
IPOTI open competitive bidding FADOMEG GLOBAL CONCEPT FADOMEG GLOBAL CONCEPT

1,683,227.43
FADOMEG GLOBAL CONCEPT

1,683,227.43 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

344 DRILLING OF BOREHOLE   
AMIMI N/P/S, EMURE

open competitive bidding G-LONIBU G-LONIBU
1,683,227.43

G-LONIBU
1,683,227.43 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

345 DRILLING OF BOREHOLE   
ST. FIDELIX N/P/S, OJIDO, ADO

open competitive bidding JIMOH OWOH JIMOH OWOH
3,366,454.86

JIMOH OWOH
3,366,454.86 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

346 DRILLING OF BOREHOLE   
COMM. N/P/S, ISE, ST. JOSEPH’S 
N/P/S, EFON open competitive bidding SADEK INVEST NIG. LTD SADEK INVEST NIG. LTD

5,049,682.29
SADEK INVEST NIG. LTD

5,049,682.29 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

347 DRILLING OF BOREHOLE   
ST. GOREGES CATH. N/P/S, ADO-
EKITI open competitive bidding NATIALO NIG. LTD. NATIALO NIG. LTD.

1,683,227.43
NATIALO NIG. LTD.

1,683,227.43 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

348 DRILLING OF BOREHOLE   
ST. PAUL’S N/P/S, ISAN, ST. 
JOHN’S N/P/S, IDEMO, ADO & 
OLORUNDA COMM. N/P/S, ADO

open competitive bidding JIGATECH ENGR. SERVICES JIGATECH ENGR. SERVICES
1,683,227.43

JIGATECH ENGR. SERVICES
1,683,227.43 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

349 DRILLING OF BOREHOLE   
THE APOSTOLIC N/P/S, ORUN-
EKITI open competitive bidding NELSOMIDE INTER'L NIG. LTD NELSOMIDE INTER'L NIG. LTD

1,683,227.43
NELSOMIDE INTER'L NIG. LTD

1,683,227.43 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

350 DRILLING OF BOREHOLE   
ALL SOULS ANG. PRY SCHOOL, 
BISHOP COURT, OKESA, ADO-
EKITI

open competitive bidding ENVIRONBRIGHT GLO CONCEPT ENVIRONBRIGHT GLO CONCEPT
1,683,227.43 ENVIRONBRIGHT GLO 

CONCEPT
1,683,227.43 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

351 DRILLING OF BOREHOLE   
ST JAMES N/P SCHOOL, IJAN-
EKITI open competitive bidding DANIMMANS BUS. VENTURES DANIMMANS BUS. VENTURES

1,683,227.43
DANIMMANS BUS. VENTURES

1,683,227.43 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

352 DRILLING OF BOREHOLE   
IFESOWAPO N/P/S, OKE-IKERE, 
IKERE open competitive bidding DANIMMANS BUS. VENTURES DANIMMANS BUS. VENTURES

1,683,227.43
DANIMMANS BUS. VENTURES

1,683,227.43 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

353 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
MOBA

open competitive bidding
ANYAPAT VENTURES ANYAPAT VENTURES 2,000,000.00 ANYAPAT VENTURES 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

354 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
EKITI WEST

open competitive bidding
GBOLASEWA NIG. ENT. GBOLASEWA NIG. ENT. 2,000,000.00 GBOLASEWA NIG. ENT. 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

355 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
MOBA

open competitive bidding
ALE CONTINENTAL CONST. COY. LTD. ALE CONTINENTAL CONST. 

COY. LTD. 2,000,000.00 ALE CONTINENTAL CONST. 
COY. LTD. 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

356 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
IKERE & MOBA

open competitive bidding
CIMA RESOURCES CIMA RESOURCES 4,000,000.00 CIMA RESOURCES 4,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

357 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
EKITI ESAT

open competitive bidding
TRENDS INFOTECH LTD. TRENDS INFOTECH LTD. 2,000,000.00 TRENDS INFOTECH LTD. 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

358 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
ILEJEMEJE

open competitive bidding
SUYDODEM VENTURES SUYDODEM VENTURES 2,000,000.00 SUYDODEM VENTURES 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

359 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
OYE

open competitive bidding
A.D.T PROPERTY AGENCY & GENERAL 
CONTRATOR

A.D.T PROPERTY AGENCY & 
GENERAL CONTRATOR 2,000,000.00 A.D.T PROPERTY AGENCY & 

GENERAL CONTRATOR 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

360 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
OYE

open competitive bidding
HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES 2,000,000.00 HENRY J. GLOBAL VENTURES 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

361 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
ISE/ORUN

open competitive bidding
DUNAD STRATEGIC GLOBAL LTD. DUNAD STRATEGIC GLOBAL 

LTD. 4,000,000.00 DUNAD STRATEGIC GLOBAL 
LTD. 4,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

362 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
MOBA

open competitive bidding
BOLMUL VENTURES BOLMUL VENTURES 2,000,000.00 BOLMUL VENTURES 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

363 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
ILEJEMEJE

open competitive bidding
QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCTS QUALUM BUILDING PRODUCTS 2,000,000.00 QUALUM BUILDING 

PRODUCTS 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

364 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
EKITI WEST

open competitive bidding
NOSTRIL INVESTMENT NOSTRIL INVESTMENT 2,000,000.00 NOSTRIL INVESTMENT 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

365 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
AYO FASANMI COMP. HIGH 
SCHOOL, ADO. open competitive bidding

STEDOF GLOBAL NIVESTMENT LTD. STEDOF GLOBAL NIVESTMENT 
LTD. 2,000,000.00 STEDOF GLOBAL NIVESTMENT 

LTD. 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

366 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
AYO FASANMI COMP. HIGH 
SCHOOL, ADO. open competitive bidding

SUYDODEM VENTURES SUYDODEM VENTURES 2,000,000.00 SUYDODEM VENTURES 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

367 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
ADO

open competitive bidding
J. BABS INT’L VENTURES J. BABS INT’L VENTURES 2,000,000.00 J. BABS INT’L VENTURES 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

368 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
AYO FASANMI COMP. H/S, ADO-
EKITI open competitive bidding

A-Z GARDING ENT. A-Z GARDING ENT. 2,000,000.00 A-Z GARDING ENT. 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

369 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
DEJI FASUHAN COMP. H/S, ADO-
EKITI open competitive bidding

ESTHER BOSEDE NIG. ENT. ESTHER BOSEDE NIG. ENT. 4,000,000.00 ESTHER BOSEDE NIG. ENT. 4,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

370 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
DAVID-OKE COMP. H/S, ADO

open competitive bidding
ANYAPAT VENTURES ANYAPAT VENTURES 6,000,000.00 ANYAPAT VENTURES 6,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

371 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
EFON

open competitive bidding
NOSRTIL NIG. LTD. NOSRTIL NIG. LTD. 2,000,000.00 NOSRTIL NIG. LTD. 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

372 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
IKOLE

open competitive bidding
THE SPEEDMEE GLOBAL LTD. THE SPEEDMEE GLOBAL LTD. 2,000,000.00 THE SPEEDMEE GLOBAL LTD. 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

373 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
OYE 

open competitive bidding
TIME PIECE FC VENTURE TIME PIECE FC VENTURE 4,000,000.00 TIME PIECE FC VENTURE 4,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

374 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
AYO FASANMI COMP. H/S, ADO

open competitive bidding
CUSTOM SOLUTION ENGR. CUSTOM SOLUTION ENGR. 2,000,000.00 CUSTOM SOLUTION ENGR. 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

375 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
BANJI AKINTOYE COMP. H/S, ADO

open competitive bidding
JIREMUS NIG. LTD. JIREMUS NIG. LTD. 4,000,000.00 JIREMUS NIG. LTD. 4,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

376 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
AYO FASANMI COMP. H/S ADO

open competitive bidding
ELIZFOL- PET VENTURES ELIZFOL- PET VENTURES 2,000,000.00 ELIZFOL- PET VENTURES 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

377 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
IKOLE

open competitive bidding
REDTAIL LTD. REDTAIL LTD. 12,750,000.00 REDTAIL LTD. 12,750,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS



378 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
ADO

open competitive bidding
TOP RATED CORPORATE VENTURES TOP RATED CORPORATE 

VENTURES 8,000,000.00 TOP RATED CORPORATE 
VENTURES 8,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

379 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
EKITI SOUTH WEST

open competitive bidding
LUTHER CHARLES VENTURES LUTHER CHARLES VENTURES 8,500,000.00 LUTHER CHARLES VENTURES 8,500,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

380 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
EKITI EAST, EKITI WEST & EFON 

open competitive bidding
NOSTRIL INESTMENT LTD. NOSTRIL INESTMENT LTD. 4,250,000.00 NOSTRIL INESTMENT LTD. 4,250,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

381 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
IKOLE & IREPODUN

open competitive bidding
EDGE REVERT SERVICES EDGE REVERT SERVICES 4,250,000.00 EDGE REVERT SERVICES 4,250,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

382 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
IDO/OSI

open competitive bidding
DAFSON VENTURES LTD. DAFSON VENTURES LTD. 4,250,000.00 DAFSON VENTURES LTD. 4,250,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

383 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
ISE/ORUN

open competitive bidding
JIGATECH ENGR. SERVICE LTD. JIGATECH ENGR. SERVICE LTD. 8,500,000.00 JIGATECH ENGR. SERVICE LTD. 8,500,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

384 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
IKOLE

open competitive bidding
AJANA MULTI RESOURCES LTD. AJANA MULTI RESOURCES LTD. 8,500,000.00 AJANA MULTI RESOURCES 

LTD. 8,500,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

385
PROCUREMENT OF TEACHERS 
FURNITURE

OYE & IREPODUN/IFELODUN
open competitive bidding

LUTHER CHARLSE VENTURES LUTHER CHARLSE VENTURES 12,750,000.00 LUTHER CHARLSE VENTURES 12,750,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

386 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
IKOLE, & IREPODUN/IFELODUN

open competitive bidding
COVENANTEDGE REVERT SERVICES COVENANTEDGE REVERT 

SERVICES 4,250,000.00 COVENANTEDGE REVERT 
SERVICES 4,250,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

387 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
OYE, ILEKEMEJE, ADO & IKERE

open competitive bidding
SOLO & ZOLO NIG. LTD. SOLO & ZOLO NIG. LTD. 8,500,000.00 SOLO & ZOLO NIG. LTD. 8,500,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

388 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
EFON, ISE/ORUN, GBONYIN, 
EMURE, ADO open competitive bidding

YABITOK NIG. LTD. YABITOK NIG. LTD. 8,500,000.00 YABITOK NIG. LTD. 8,500,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

389 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
EFON

open competitive bidding
KEREN B. GLOBAL CONCEPT KEREN B. GLOBAL CONCEPT 2,000,000.00 KEREN B. GLOBAL CONCEPT 2,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

390 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
GBONYIN

open competitive bidding
DOUBLE CROWN ENERGY INVEST. NIG. 
LTD.

DOUBLE CROWN ENERGY 
INVEST. NIG. LTD. 4,000,000.00 DOUBLE CROWN ENERGY 

INVEST. NIG. LTD. 4,000,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

391 PROCUREMENT OF PLASTIC FURNITURE
ADO

open competitive bidding
TOP RATED CORPORATE VENTURES TOP RATED CORPORATE 

VENTURES 4,000,000.00
TOP RATED CORPORATE 
VENTURES 4,000,000.00

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

392
PROCUREMENT OF NURSERY TABLE & 
CHAIR

IREPODUN/IFELODUN
open competitive bidding

FUMDEEJ GLOBAL VENTUTRES FUMDEEJ GLOBAL VENTUTRES 2,400,000.00 FUMDEEJ GLOBAL 
VENTUTRES 2,400,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

393
PROCUREMENT OF NURSERY TABLE & 
CHAIR

EKITI WEST
open competitive bidding

EMMANUEL GERMAN EMMANUEL GERMAN 2,400,000.00 EMMANUEL GERMAN 2,400,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

394
PROCUREMENT OF NURSERY TABLE & 
CHAIR

IJERO
open competitive bidding

PRAISE & PEAK MULTI-DYNAMICS 
ENT.

PRAISE & PEAK MULTI-
DYNAMICS ENT. 2,400,000.00 PRAISE & PEAK MULTI-

DYNAMICS ENT. 2,400,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

395 PROCUREMENT OF ECCDE SWING
EKITI SOUTH WEST

open competitive bidding
SAKTOP BUILDERS INT’L LTD. SAKTOP BUILDERS INT’L LTD. 2,400,000.00 SAKTOP BUILDERS INT’L LTD. 2,400,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

396
PROCUREMENT OF NURSERY TABLE & 
CHAIR

IREPODUN/IFELODUN
open competitive bidding

FUMDEEJ GLOBAL VENTURES FUMDEEJ GLOBAL VENTURES 2,400,000.00 FUMDEEJ GLOBAL VENTURES 2,400,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS

397 PROCUREMENT OF ECCDE SWING
EMURE

open competitive bidding
ELIZFOL- PET VENTURES ELIZFOL- PET VENTURES 2,400,000.00 ELIZFOL- PET VENTURES 2,400,000.00 14TH FEBRUARY, 

2020. 3MONTHS

398
PROCUREMENT OF NURSERY TABLE & 
CHAIR `MOBA, IKERE open competitive bidding JIMOH OWO VENTURES JIMOH OWO VENTURES 5,800,000.00 JIMOH OWO VENTURES 5,800,000.00

14TH FEBRUARY, 
2020. 3MONTHS


